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Forward

The first recorded Dartmouth Regatta took place in July 1822, when there were 3 sailing
races and one rowing race for six-oared gigs. Over 200 years later, 2024 saw the 179"
Port of Dartmouth Royal Regatta, and we are proud to play our part in continuing the long
tradition of regatta week.

Unfortunately, we have no record now of the winners of those earliest sailing races, but
some of our trophies do date back to the 19" century, such as the Minima Rose Bowl and
the Redwing Bowl. In recent years, loss and damage to a few trophies led us to the sad
decision that we could no longer allow trophy winners to take the trophies home with them.

This led to the idea of creating a booklet to record each year’s winners. We hope they will
enjoy this extra memento of their success, and have included photographs taken at the
prizegiving ceremonies.

It also enabled us to assemble the lists of past winners which are engraved on the trophies
— not only to publicise them more widely and allow nostalgic reminiscences of past sailing
exploits, but also to preserve the information in case the trophies become lost or damaged
beyond repair.

This booklet — for 2024 — is the third annual edition, and we continue to expand the
coverage. Please do let us know if you spot any errors.

We hope you enjoy looking through this booklet, and we look forward to seeing many of
you at the 180 regatta in August 2025.

Peter Boote

Chairman, JRSC Dartmouth Royal Regatta Sailing Week.

Cover image courtesy of Ingrid Abery, 2024 official photographer www.ingridabery.com/
Thanks to Anne Cave-Penny, Millie Thorpe and Noah Bradley for trophy and prizewinner photographs.
The prizewinner photographs can be downloaded from dartmouthsailingweek.com/photography-2024/
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Index of trophies presented in 2024 (in presentation order)
Note: all trophies are listed alphabetically in the body of the booklet

Rockfish Junior Dinghy Series

RS Tera............ Dick Hamblin Trophy ................... 25
Topper ............ Harbour Bookshop Trophy.......... 36
RS Feva............ Henri Lloyd Shadow Trophy ........ 39
Best Under 12. Gordon Davis Trophy................... 33

Best DYC helm. Dartmouth Sailing Club Trophy ...22
Best RDYC helm

........................ Britannia Rose Bowl ....................13
Best SGBA helm

........................ SGBA Trophy. eevcvveeeieeeecnnnn 77
Enthusiasm DYC helm

........................ Brown Cup for Enthusiasm..........12

Moore Kingston Smith Dinghy Series

Laser Radial..... Sisson Salver. .....c.ccccccevvvenieneenne. 73
Laser......cccoeuee Darthaven Laser Trophy .............. 20
PY1 .o Cranford CUp ..oooeevevevcieeeeieeene 19
PY2..oiriene. Yorkshire Building Society

............................................. Trophy..................83
Yo ] Lo Flat Owers Trophy .....ccccccvvveenneen. 28

BRNC Yachts.... Livorno Trophy .......cccceeevuvivneennn. 47
3 e Checkstone Trophy........ccceuveeeee. 15
2™ Collins Quay Trophy.......ccceeuvnee. 17
T e, Skerries Trophy.....coeeveeveereenneenne. 73

Friday .............. Old Gaffers Goblet..........cccuuune 60
39 e J McKillop Triophy ....cceevevvvveenanene 41
2™ Poly ROSE CUP ...cvevvveiceiriiiceieine 63

1t (Gaffers 2) .. Alliance Building Society Cup ...... 7
1%t (Gaffers 1) .. Royal Dart Yacht Club Trophy......66

Savills Passage Race

IRC3rd............. Leeds Salver . .....ccoeveevercvcnnenne. 46
IRC2nd ............ Torquay to Dartmouth Salver ..... 79
IRC Ist.......c...... Bain Dawes Challenge Cup.......... 9
Cruiser 3rd....... Shipmanne of Dartemouthe
..................................................... Trophy........... 71
Cruiser 2nd .....Leeds Memorial Salver................ 47
Cruiser 1st ....... Channel Urn. ..cccovevveniiiieenen. 14
Cruiser Non-Spinnaker

......................... Beesands Trophy..........cceccuee.... 10
Classics 2nd .....Berry Head Tankard .................... 11
Classics 1st....... Berry Head Trophy......cccccceuvueeen. 11

Yacht and Day Sailing Boat 4-day Series

Wednesday Races sponsored by Goulden & Sons

National Squib.By The Dart Trophy .........c..c....... 13
Classics 2 ......... John Robinson Trophy ................ 43
IRC5 ..., Slapton Sands Salver................... 74
Cruiser 3 .......... Henri Lloyd Diablo.......cccccccuee... 38
Cruiser 2 .......... Henri Lloyd Phantom ................. 38
Classics 1 ......... Henri Lloyd Atmosphere ............ 37
IRC3 .o Dart Marina Cup.......ccoeeeveeeeeennnn 21
Cruiser1.......... John Flavel Trophy .....cceeeevvennnnes 42
IRC2 .o Noss on Dart Marina Trophy....... 60
IRC1....ccouvneee. Philip Leisure Group Trophy........ 62
]2 (o o I Dubarry Trophy.....cccceeevvvevciiennne 26

Thursday Races sponsored by Henri Lloyd

National Squib.Nonsuch House Trophy............... 59
Classics 2 ......... John Hauley Trophy ......ccccuueee.. 42
IRC5 ... Puffin Trophy ....ccocciivieeiiceeins 63
Cruiser 3 .......... Dartmouth Vintners Trophy........ 23
Cruiser 2 .......... Stags Waterside Trophy.............. 76
Classics 1 ......... Towergate Mardon Trophy ........ 79
IRC3 .o Mount Stuart Hospital Tankard .. 52
Cruiser1.......... Resnova Floating Inn Trophy....... 68
IRC2 oo Mount Stuart Hospital Tankard .. 55
IRC1....ccouveeen. Mount Stuart Hospital Tankard .. 55



Yacht and Day Sailing Boat 4-day Series (continued) Series Winners

Friday Races sponsored by Ancasta National Squib 3rd...... Geraldine Trophy.............. 31
National Squib Dart Sails Trophy .......cccceveeuaee. 23 National Squib 2nd ....Jubilee Cup........c.ccceuneee. 43
Classics 2......... Concorde Trophy.......ccoeveuevnenee. 17 National Squib 1st...... Guy Hutton Trophy.......... 34
IRC5 oo Castle Ledge Trophy ......cccovvenene. 14 Classics 2 ....ocuviieineee Henri Lloyd Trophy .......... 37
Cruiser 3.......... Thomas Newcommen Trophy .....78 IRCS5 e Paul Barclay Nautical
Cruiser 2. Noss Marina Tankard ............... GO e . Voyages Trophy........ 61
Classics 1......... PDRR Tankard.......ccccceceevvuveeennnenn. 62 R Hallsands Trophy ............ 35
Cruiser 1. Anchor Stone Trophy........oo...... 9 Cruiser 2 3rd .........cc.... Aish Plate......ccocevvveennenne 6
IRC3..oiiiis Marchand Petit Tankard.............. 50 Cruiser2.2nd ...cccoooo Maypool Trophy ............. >0
IRC2..cvvveeennn. Marchand Petit Tankard.............. 50 Cruiser 2 Ist veeeessevvoe Minima Rose Bowl .......... >4
RC1. Marchand Petit Trophy ..o.......... 49 Classics 1 ....oovveeeeeennne Ancasta Trophy................ 8
RCO o TTB Silver Jubilee Rose Bowl ...... 80 IRC33rd..ccceereeennneen. Nethway Pot.................... 54
. IRC32nd .covcvvvrireenenne B ds Cove Trophy....... 11
Saturday Races sponsored by Salcombe Gin n ayards Love frophy
IRC3 1st.iiviriiiiineeeens Scots Aviation ................. 66
National Squib Specialty Fasteners Trophy.......... 74 > cots Aviation
. Cruiser 1 3rd.......ccc..u. Frank Ball Salver............... 29
IRC5.ccciiiiie Warren Point Trophy........ccccee.... 81
Crui 12nd.............. Cock a Leekie Cup............. 16
Cruiser 3.......... Homestone Trophy........ccceecuueee.. 39 ruiser 2 <n ockateekietup
. . Cruiser 1 1st ............... Elmdon Trophy ................ 26
Cruiser 2.......... Blackstone Point Trophy.............. 12
IRC23rd..ueeeeeeeennnneen St t Bam Tankard ...... 76
IRC3.cieiie Gallants Bower Trophy................ 30 r ewart Bam fankar
. . IRC22nd ..uoueeeeennnnes Nethway Trophy .............. 58
Cruiser 1.......... Combe Point Trophy........cccuuueeen 18
IRC 2 ISt.uuieeeeiiiennnns Kingswear Cruiser Cup..... 45
IRC2.cccciirens Meg Rock Trophy......cccecvevennenn. 51
. J109 2™, RDYC Burgee Trophy........ 64
IRC1.iiiiiinnnn Dancing Beggars Trophy.............. 19
. J109 ISt uerviveeeeiennns Theadora Rose Trophy..... 77
IRCO..ccovvvrenen ACA Marine Trophy .....cccccveevuneen. 6
IRC13rd..ccceureeennenn. Mewstone Trophy ........... 53
IRC12nd ..ooeeeeeennnnnns Gillian Trophy......cccvueeee... 32
IRC1 Ist.eeeecrerarnneen. Sabey Challenge Trophy .. 69
IRCO3rd..uueeeeeeennnns RDYC Trophy ...ceeeeeevennnnes 66
IRCO2nd ....ccuvvvennneen. Marchand Petit Perpetual
........................................... Challenge Trophy ..... 48
IRCO ISt.cieieieieieieiennnn, Dirty Dog Cup....cccevveveeenns 25

Overall Trophies

Club Team ......cccecueennne Dartmouth Team Trophy. 22
Best DYC/DSC in Cruiser

.................................... Redwing Bowil .................. 67
Best RDYC in Cruiser... Minerva Pot ......c..cccceeeueee 53
Best RDYC in IRC3/5 ... Roger Richards Trophy..... 68
Best RDYC in IRCO/1/2

.................................... RDYC Regatta Bowl........... 65
Best in IRC0O/1/2 ......... Whitelegg Perpetual Cup 82



2006
2007
2009

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

D Penn ‘Misty Lady’
| & G Morton ‘Dasler’
D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’

N Ricketts ‘Lazy B’

N Ricketts ‘Mew Gull’

J Radmore ‘Imagination’
B Ricketts ‘Kithros 2’

C Comber ‘Athena’

C Quartley ‘Impi’

| Morton ‘Dasler’

| & G Morton ‘Dasler’

ACA Marine Trophy

SUNRISE
GBR 888X

2024 IRCO Saturday, 1° place
Thomas Kneen ‘Sunrise’
2010 K & S Hull ‘Buccaneer’ 2023 T Kneen ‘Sunrise’

2013 | Braham ‘Enigma’
2017 S Woolner ‘Reflex’

Aish Plate

2024 Cruiser 2 Series, 3™ place
Claire Gribbin ‘Aegir’

2007 S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano’ 2015 P Symons ‘Dochas’

2008 M & J Grant Xanthe’ 2016 E McMullan ‘Ocean Wave'
2009 K & S Hull ‘Buccaneer’ 2017 A-M Coyle ‘Responsive’
2010 S Kilpatrick ‘Tancree’ 2018 M Dowie ‘Wanderer’
2011 K & S Hull ‘Buccaneer’ 2019 R Beswick ‘Ellie Too’

2012 N Robson ‘Sibilation’ 2021 R Tomison ‘Slangevar’
2013 S Bruton ‘Effusion’ 2022 R Beswick ‘Ellie Too’

2014 S Bruton ‘Effusion’ 2023 A Gibbon ‘Finale’



Aish Pot

1999 C Thorne ‘Tiger’ 2006 R Turner ‘Cougar’ 2013 Cowes Race School Zero IV
2001 D Scanlan ‘Fandango’ 2007 M Brough ‘Steady Barker’ 2014 R Applebey ‘Scarlet Oyster’
2002 R Gateskill ‘Bare Knuckles” 2010 R Barnes ‘Biela’

2004 R Turner ‘Cougar’ 2011 A Williams ‘Dignity’

Alliance Building Society Cup

2024 Gaffer 2 Series, 1% place
Gil & Carolyn Hayward ‘Mary Hay’

1978 ‘Agnes’ 1995 N Irens ‘Roxanne’ 2011 P Lucas ‘Ripple’

1979 ‘Tomtit’ 1996 P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 2012 TKiddle ‘Step Back in Time’
1981 ‘Spica’ 1997 M Lucas ‘Marie Lousie’ 2013 G & C Hayward ‘Mary Hay’
1983 ‘Wender’ 1998 P Nash ‘Mizpah’ 2014 P Lucas ‘Ripple’

1984 ‘Valuna’ 1999 P Nash ‘Mizpah’ 2015 P Lucas ‘Ripple’

1985 ‘Mary Bryant’ 2000 P Nash ‘Mizpah’ 2015 G Hayward ‘Mary Hay’
1986 ‘Joanne’ 2001 B Keelan ‘Kelpie’ 2016 G Hayward ‘Mary Hay’
1987 ‘Wender’ 2002 B Keelan ‘Kelpie’ 2017 G Hayward ‘Mary Hay’
1988 ‘Rocket’ 2003 B Keelan ‘Kelpie’ 2018 P Lucas ‘Cynthia’

1990 ‘Joanne’ 2005 C Towns ‘Baltic Bris’ 2019 P Lucas ‘Cynthia’

1992 ‘Joanne’ 2007 L Rowell ‘Dorothy’ 2021 G Hayward ‘Mary Hay’
1993 P Nash ‘Joanne’ 2009 P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 2023 P Lucas ‘Cynthia’

1994 P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 2010 J Badcock ‘Caperberry’



1974
1979
1981
1988

1977
1978
1979
1980

1994
1995
1996
1997
2005
2006
2007
2009

Alliance Building Society Shield |

‘Velsa’ 1993 P Heighway ‘Muriel’ 1998 B Keelan ‘Kelpie’
‘Nerak’ 1995 D Dimbleby ‘Rocket’ 1999 B Keelan ‘Kelpie’
‘Nerak’ 1996 P Nash ‘Mizpah’ 2000 J Holden ‘Dorothy’
D Dimbleby ‘Rocket’ 1997 B Keelan ‘Kelpie’ 2015 O Pelham ‘Kelpie’
Alliance Building Society Shield Il & III
P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 1981 ‘Spica’ 1996 JHolden ‘Dorothy’
P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 1982 S Poole ‘Wender’ 1998 P Nash ‘Mizpah’
S Poole ‘Wender’ 1983 P Lucas ‘Ripple’
P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 1995 P Nash ‘Mizpah’
Ancasta Trophy
. . 4 \ A
2024 Classics 1, Series
Anne-Marie Coyle ‘Sarabande of Dart’
D Campbell ‘Uomie’ 2010 J Polley ‘Sara Moraea’ 2016 K Noble & P Boote
D Campbell ‘Uomie’ 2011 J Polley ‘Sara Moraea’ ‘Bristol I’
J L Douglas ‘Cruchan’ 2012 D Knights ‘Triune of Troy’ 2017 P Cyrax ‘Firebird’
C & M Bedford ‘She Too’ 2013 J Burnett ‘Cassis’ 2018 B Morris ‘Lulotte’
S Kilpatrick ‘Beserker’ 2014 K Noble & P Boote 2019 B Morris “Lulotte’
R Gould 'Sage’ ‘Bristol 1’ 2021 R & S Jarrett ‘Woodwind’
R Gould 'Sage’ 2015 K Nobel & P Boote 2022 G Duncan ‘Niki’
P Polley ‘Sara Moraea’ ‘Bristol 1 2023 S Marshall & D Hanley
“Wijit



1997
1998

2008
2009
2010

2011

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1997

Anchor Trophy

A Moeller ‘Emma Louise’ 1999 J Holden ‘Dorothy’ 2001
J Holden ‘Dorothy’ 2000 J Holden ‘Dorothy’ 2002
Anchorstone Trophy
2024 Cruiser 1 Friday, 1% place
Ed Wilton ‘Who’s Next’
G Kempton ‘Inishfree’ 2012 J Skelton ‘Bumble B’ 2017
J Skelton ‘Bumble B’ 2013 J Skelton ‘Bumble B’
M J Bennett ‘Two’s 2014 M Bennett ‘Two’s 2021
Company’ Company’
R G Thomas ‘Eider Duck’ 2015 N Morton ‘Red Zephyr’ 2022
2023
Bain Dawes Challenge Cup
B & S Northmore ‘Jeanius’ 1998 J Butler ‘Peanut’ 2013
J Chess ‘Zig Zag’ 2000 P Bruce ‘Owl’
J Trafford ‘Buccabu’ 2001 D Scanlan ‘Fandango’ 2014
D W D Crew ‘Jay Walker’ 2002 P Blackler ‘Red Fox of Dart’ 2015
M C Collings ‘Junket’ 2003 J R Gerrish ‘Aqua’ 2016
R Heseltine ‘Javelin’ 2004 S Semmens ‘Xcellent’ 2017
R Heseltine ‘Javelin’ 2006 S Semmens ‘Xcellent’ 2018
C Veals Jim Jam’ 2007 M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’ 2019
S Jeffrey ‘Jump Up’ 2009 T & S Harrington ‘Vortex’ 5021
T Wakenshaw ‘Jeronimo’ 2010 R Campion ‘Peanut’
T Carlisle ‘Double Jeopardy’ 2011 J Mclaren ‘Maridadi’ 2022
J Wakenshaw ‘Jeronimo’ 2012 A Given ‘High Tension’
2023

P Bruce ‘Owl’

J Holden ‘Dorothy’
J Holden ‘Dorothy’

M Bennett ‘Two’s
Company’

R Mitchell ‘Liberty of
Cowes’

E Wilton ‘Who’s Next’
E Wilton ‘Who’s Next’

Impulsive Racing
‘Impulsive’

D A Elliott ‘Mintaka’

J Howells ‘Gelert’

M Mackie ‘Jiggy’

W Newton ‘Jelly Baby’

R Campion ‘Peanut’

M Mackie & R Nuttall
Jiggy’

M Mackie & R Nuttall
Jiggy’

D Shakespeare ‘Bulldog’

E Bell ‘Dawn Treader’



Bayards Cove Trophy

2024 IRC3 Series, 2™ plac
Chris & Vanessa Choules & Friends ‘With Alacrity’

2010 D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’ 2014 P Craft ‘Mayhem Plus’ 2018 C Davison ‘Rainmaker’

2011 CQuartley ‘Impi’ 2015 T Dewing ‘Legacy’ 2019 B Morris ‘Lulotte’

2012 CQuartley ‘Impi’ 2016 B Morris ‘Lulotte’ 2022 O & S Love ‘Frank 3’

2013 C & S Clarance ‘Snowstorm’” 2017 P Royall ‘Xenia’ 2023 A Roberts ‘Jin Tonic’
Beesands Trophy

il

!

2024 Savills Passage Race, Cruiser non-Spinnaker, 1st place
Nick Royle ‘Rising Sunne’

2009 M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’ 2015 J Howells ‘Gellert’ 2018 D & W McGough ‘Just So’
2013 | MacKinnon ‘Tigh Soluis I’ 2016 D McGough ‘Just So’ 2022 J Hinds ‘Oxygen’
2014 1 MacKinnon ‘Tigh Soluis II’ 2017 S Perry ‘Jiraffe’ 2023 N Royle ‘Rising Sunne’

& T Dickin ‘Jubilee’

10



2007
2008
2009

2010
2011

Berry Head Tankard

2024 Savills Passage Race,
Classic Yacht, 2nd place
Stephen Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano!’

2009 M Shaw ‘Odalisque’ 2022 T Johnson ‘Quaff’
2010 M Grant ‘Xante’ 2023 M Mackie & R Nuttall
2016 M Hickman ‘Sirius’ Jiggy’

Berry Head Trophy

2024 Savills Passage Race, Classic Yacht, 1° place

N Millward ‘Truffle Hunter’
P Polley ‘Sara Moraea’

L English ‘Hotwatch of
Hamble’

P Polley ‘Sara Moraea’

C Quartley ‘Impi’

Jamie Winslow ‘Elgar’

2012
2013
2014

2015
2016

C Turner 'Sooty’ 2017 M Hickman ‘Sirius’

C Quartley ‘Impi’ 2018 P Lucas ‘Cynthia’

E Broadbent ‘Genie of 2019 B Morris ‘Lulotte’
Dartmouth’ 2021 J Oldland ‘Aquadanca 3’

S Thorn ‘Firebird’ 2022 B Morris ‘Lulotte’

J Murray ‘Major Tom’ 2023 J Winslow ‘Elgar’

11



Blackstone Point Trophy

2024 Cruiser 2 Saturday, 1st place

Royal Naval Sailing Association — Tom Thicknesse ‘Gannet

)

2010 S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano’ 2013 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’
2011 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’ 2014 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’
2012 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’

Brown Cup for Enthusiasm

2024 Enthusiasm by Junior DYC Sailor
Jacob Acton

2016 M Jones ‘Tera 7’ 2018 J Rushton ‘Topper 45083’ 2022 H Notley
2017 M Jones & F Kennington 2021 Z Alcroft ‘Topper 117’ 2023 J Acton ‘DYC Feva 2’
‘Feva 6

Browns Hotel Cup

2008 D Bovey

2009 E Hodge

2010 D Gibson

2011 JJohnson ‘Opping Mad’
2012 C Arrowsmith

2013 H Spalding

2014 M Deverell

2015 Fraser Gilmore

2017 HTyrell

12



Britannia Rose Bow!

2024 Best Performing Junior RDYC Helm
Henry & Rafe McAnaney

1992 F Campbell ‘Topper Up’ 2001 S Bower ‘Blue Cloud’ 2015 Freddie Gilmore ‘Tera
1993 S Lovell ‘Buzy Bee’ 2002 S Winnen 2823’

1994 ) Howell-Richardson ‘Phizz 2008 H Bower 2016 J Deverell Topper 46734’
1995 W Gresty ‘Red Mullet’ 2009 H Bower 2017 ) Deverell ‘Topper 46734
1996 C O Mackie ‘Rascal 2011 S Hare 2018 M Leah Topper 25277
1997 V Howell-Richardson 2012 H Williams 2019 P Gault ‘Topper 28640’
1998 T Mackie ‘Rascal’ 2013 W & J Cunliffe ‘Feva 3182’ 2021 XKennington ‘Feva 5’
1999 F Dyer ‘Blue Cloud’ 2014 ) Deverell ‘“Topper Zero’ 2022 H McAnaney ‘Rascal’
2000 A Dyer ‘Topper’ 2023 R McAnaney ‘RDYC Tera’

By the Dart Trophy
2024 Squib, Wednesday, 1 place

Phil Brearey ‘Whirl’ng Dervish’

2010 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2017 S Unwin & J Thomas

2011 ) Weeks ‘Squander’ ‘Mimosa’

2012 P Johnson ‘Atom’ 2018 S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’

2013 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
2014 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’

2015 S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’

2019 D Biddle ‘Corsair’
2022 G Daniels ‘Mimosa’

13



1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1995
1996

1997

Castle Ledge Trophy

2024 IRCS5 Friday, 1% place
Rob Macgregor ‘Dark Horse’

2007 G Atwell ‘Catriona’
2008 A Bishop ‘Samurai’
2010 M Grant ‘Xanthe’
2011 T Cloud ‘Falmar’
Channel Urn

2012
2013
2014
2023

M Grant ‘Xanthe’
M Grant ‘Xanthe’
M Grant ‘Xanthe’

B Morris ‘Stren’

2024 Savills Passage Race, Cruiser, 1% place

Royal Dart Yacht Club
X99 Club

X99 Club

‘Magic Bus’ etc

J French ‘Taggers Ahoy’
P Bruce ‘Owl’

Team ‘Cheap Stormy
Furlongs’:
‘Dark Stormy’,
‘Cheap Thrill’,
‘Two Furlongs’

Team: L Playle ‘Papillon’,
Ron Ellway ‘Hazy
Rhythm’,

T Whitehurd ‘New
Moon’

Nick Edmonds ‘Stickleback’

2000

2001

2002

2003

2007

Port of Plymouth Team:
‘Quick Brew’,
‘Richardsons Seat’,
‘Italian Job’

RDYC Team:
‘Great Escape’,
‘Xcapade’,
‘AC-DC’

RETOX:
‘Minnie the Moocher’,
‘Peanut’,
‘Murphy’s Law’

‘Papillon’, ‘Impulsive’,
Xcellent’

‘Team X’: ‘Jammy Dodger’,

‘Astarte’, ‘Manaru’

14

2008

2009
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

‘Maverick’, ‘ExtraDjinn’,
‘Crakajax’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

M Kemp ‘Edith’

R Newman ‘Exhibionist’

J & D Corlett ‘Eauvation’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano!’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano!’

S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano!’

C Aisher ‘Lennie’

C Leach ‘Red Fox’

A Ambury ‘Mandarin’



Challenge Cup

2006 J Rawlins ‘Whimberel of 2012

Watton’
2007 D Brown ‘Flete Lady’ 2013
2008 A Simpson ‘Sapphire’ 2014
2009 A Simpson ‘Sapphire’ 2015

2010 Dart Sailability ‘Equaliser’ 2016
2011 R G Thomas ‘Eiderduck’ 2017

Checkstone Trophy

M Bennett ‘Two’s
Company’

J Skelton ‘Bumble B’
J Skelton ‘Bumble B’
C Aisher ‘Lennie’

J Skelton ‘Bumble B’

M Bennett ‘Two’s
Company’

2024 White Sail Series, 3™ place
Vaughan Rochford ‘Easy Tiger’

2009 R Prescott ‘Ruby’ 2013 V Taylor ‘Splash’ 2017
2010 S & R Hughes ‘Stardust’ 2014 P Kirk ‘Watermarque’ 2023
2011 B Millman ‘Gnut Case’ 2015 D & Flon ‘Celtic Dancer’

2012 J Moody ‘Pettifox’ 2016 N Royle ‘Rising Sunne’

Chelsea Building Society Trophy

1990 P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 2002
1991 P Bettesworth ‘Sinope’ 2003
1994 A Powell & D Perry ‘Blue 2004

Movie’ 2006

1995 A Powell ‘Blue Movie’ 2007
1996 R Winkworth ‘Foyled Again” 5q0g
1997 M Dale ‘Arabella of Torbay’ 5011
1998 R Franks ‘Matawa’ 2012
2000 M Green ‘Minerva’ 2013

15

I McClelland ‘Fly’

J & D Spensley-Corfield
‘Ceilidh Mhor’

A Maunder Xtrovert’
N Daniel ‘Toroa of Aze’
P Boote ‘Meyia’

P Boden ‘Ingo’

S Figg ‘Rag Doll’

C Thorpe ‘Firefox’

P Britton ‘Florence’

P Britton ‘Florence’

R Newcombe ‘Exehibitionist’



1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993

C & | Insurance Services Cup

2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009

M Wilson ‘Renaissance’
D Campbell ‘Uomie’

M Warren ‘Appalachian
Spring’

S Barker ‘Scallywag’
P Cunningham ‘Warhorse

D Crees ‘Raoul Devos’

Cock A Leekie Cup

’

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

D Crees ‘Raoul Devos’
D Crees ‘Raoul Devos’
D Wilmington ‘Zarra’
CJ Smith ‘Red Row’

H Conway ‘Jaxxiva’

M Conyers ‘Unity Lets’

M J A Giret ‘Fritha’

F W Heal ‘Stubborn Streak’
K J Ellis ‘Mad Hatter’

F W Heal ‘Stubborn Streak’
F W Heal ‘Stubborn Streak’
M Thomas ‘Deer Hunter’

P Dunsford ‘Antares’

M Ellis ‘Luv IIY

D Pearce ‘Sherekhan’

C Babbage ‘Pinnepedia’

T Wakenham ‘Jeronimo’

T Wakenham ‘Jeronimo’

A Warr ‘Diatonic’ &
J Gorman ‘Waikiki’

N Daniel ‘Toroa of Axe’

2024 Cruiser 1 Series, 2" place
Nick Edmonds ‘Stickleback’

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

P W Hulme ‘Boisterous’
M Bloomfield ‘Synergy’

M J Green ‘Minerva’

M J Green ‘Minerva’

D Skelton ‘Speedy Bean’
D Skelton ‘Speedy Bean’
M Minter ‘First Sight’

| Morton ‘Dasler’

T Bardwell Jones ‘Inky
Paper’

D Oliver ‘Confucius’
A Maunder Xtrovert’
D Campbell ‘Uomie’
C Thorp ‘Firefox’

D F Fellows ‘Megan’

16

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

J Plumbe ‘Emelina’

C Quartley ‘Impi’

J & A Paramore ‘Elise’

R Newcombe ‘Exehibitionist’
C & A Clarance ‘Snowstorm’
K & S Hull ‘La Fleche’

T Dewing ‘Legacy’

M Minter ‘Maybee’

P Royall “Xenia’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

C & G Gribbin ‘Aegir’

R Campion ‘Perfect Match’
M Carrington ‘Juno’

E Wilton ‘Who’s Next’



Collins Quay Trophy

2024 White Sail Series, 2" place
Robin Ireland ‘Hal’

2016 O Hare ‘Hare Raising’ 2022 G Duncan ‘Niki’
2017 S Woolner ‘Reflexe’ 2023 T Denham ‘Waffler’
Concorde Trophy

2024 Classics 2, Friday, 1% place
Ben Morris ‘Stren’

2007 S Dart ‘Gordon Rose’ 2013 M Bennet & A Thom ‘Two’s 2017 J Skelton ‘Bumble B’

2008 D & K Apthorp ‘J Dream’ Company’ 2021 T &JJohnson ‘Quaff’

2010 AStillman & T Black ‘Pluto’ 2014 Dart Sailability Sonarof 5025 1 johnson ‘Quaff

2011 A Winton ‘Winnie’ Dart 2023 | McClelland & K Noble
2015 K Noble & P Boote ‘Nikita’

2012 Dart Sailability ‘Sonar of
Dart’

‘Bristol 1’
2016 Dart Sailability ‘Krak-On’
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2009 S Rhodes ‘Lisette’
2010 M Webster ‘The Otter’
2011 D Pedricck ‘Dogtired’
2012 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’

2007 J Otter ‘Werewolf’

1st place

Royal Western Yacht Club
A team

‘Sunrise’
‘Jump n Shout’
‘First Light’
‘Men Behaving Badly’

Combe Point Trophy

2024 Cruiser 1 Saturday, 1st place
Nick Edmonds ‘Stickleback’

2013 J Gorman ‘Italian Job’ 2021 R Campion ‘Perfect Match’
2014 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’ 2022 E Wilton ‘Who’s Next’
2015 Greenhalgh, Savage & 2023 A Hampson ‘Lulotte’

Rogers ‘Area 51’

Corel Cup

Coronation Trophy

2023 Team Competition marking the
Coronation of His Majesty King Charles lll

2nd place 3rd place
RDYC 1 team RORC A team
‘Bandit’ ‘Happy Daize’
‘Stren’ ‘Dawn Treader’
‘Lulotte’ Jumping Jellyfish’
Jiggy’
“Xocet’
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1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997

2010

2011
2012
2013

Cranford Cup

2024 PY1 Dinghy Series, 1* place
Stuart Hydon & Ann Biglin ‘Dave’ (Lark)

A Hall ‘Backy Dips’ 1998 T Mackie ‘Rascal’ 2011 T Fastnedge

T Johnson ‘Kak’ 1999 J Weeks ‘Adrenalin’ ‘Double Trouble’

A Hall ‘Rough Diamond’ 2000 M Bennett ‘Sanity’ 2012 D Guthrie

A Tyler & K Falcon ‘White 2001 T Johnson ‘Phatrs’ 2023 S Hydon & A Biglin
‘Well Dodgy’

Light’

C O Mackie ‘Rascal’
C O Mackie ‘Rascal’

2002 J Barker ‘Australian DJ’
2008 N & W Harris ‘Feva’
2010 CRowsell

Dancing Beggars Trophy

N & A Haigh ‘Dark and

Steamy’

A Williams ‘Dignity’

J Goring ‘Keronimo

D Bartholomew
‘Tokoloshe’

’

2024 IRC1 Saturday, 1* place
Army Sailing Association — Henry Foster ‘Fujitsu British Soldier’

2014 A Gosling ‘Yes’ 2019 T Kneen ‘Sunrise’

2015 N Cherry & E Fishwick 2021 B Bicket ‘Fargo’

‘Redshift on Baraka’ 2022 S Moore ‘Journeymaker II’

2017 A Williams ‘Keronimo’ (J Chalmers) ‘Happy
Daize’

2018 J Rankin ‘Pandemonium’
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Darthaven Laser Trophy

2024 Laser Series
1%t place

Sam Mogridge

1980 P Sherwin 1994 B Moody ‘Buzby’ 2010 S Mogridge
1981 JCRedman 1995 J Higgins ‘Irinel’ 2011 S Mogridge ‘Shore Thing’
1982 J CRedman 1997 S Bennett 2012 S Mogridge
1983 K Ck Falcon 1999 M Bennett ‘Sanity’ 2013 S Mogridge
1984 J CRedman 2000 M Bennett ‘Sanity’ 2014 S Mogridge
1985 S Beard 2001 J Stockbridge ‘White Noise’ 2015 S Mogridge
1986 J Laper 2002 J Stockbridge ‘White Noise’ 2016 S Mogridge
1987 P Mathers 2003 S Bennett 2017 S Mogridge
1988 A Hall 2004 S Bennett 2018 N Barnett
1989 T Johnson 2005 S Mogridge 2019 P Mogridge
1990 S Birtles 2006 P Bromley 2021 N Barnett
1991 A Bainbridge 2007 P Bromley 2022 S Hardiman
1992 R Chaplain ‘Dignity’ 2008 P Mogridge 2023 S Mogridge
1993 T Johnson ‘Kak’ 2009 S Bower
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1996
1997
1999
2000
2002
2003
2004
2005

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Dart Marina Cup

‘l -5
\ (i |
J -

2024 IRC3, Wednesday, 1° place

Chris and Vanessa Choules and Friends ‘With Alacrity’

G Peck ‘Camp Freddie’ 2006 C Rhodes ‘Alibi’ 2015
G Peck ‘Camp Freddie’ 2007 M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’ 2017
J & K Pollard ‘Quantum’ 2008 M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’ 2018
D & T Scanlan ‘Fandango’ 2009 S Semmens & J Pollard 2018
| Wilkinson ‘Silk Purse’ Xeellent! 2019
P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’ 2010 JPollard Xcellent’ 2021

C Rhodes ‘Xanthippe’ 2013 M Pearson ‘Ruthless’ 2022

F Ellwood ‘Lingo’ 2014 J Allen ‘Antix’

Dartmouth Chandlers Trophy

J F Burgoine ‘Frantic Fanny’ 1999 T Mackie ‘Rascal’ 2011
J F Burgoine ‘Frantic Fanny’ 2000 R Harvey 2012
C Cumbley ‘Final Fling’ 2001 S Best ‘Mary P’ 2013
N A Harris ‘Hoodwink’ 2004 M Claymore ‘Red Sky’

C O Mackie ‘Rascal’ 2007 S Dart ‘Gordon Rose’ 2014
C O Mackie ‘Rascal’ 2010 M Butler ‘Henrietta 2015
T Mackie ‘Rascal Rival’ Polydore’
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J Allen ‘Antix’

R Baker ‘Jaywalker’

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’
M Sharp ‘Demolition’
J Muir ‘Scarlet Jester’
O Berryman ‘Seajade’

P Symons ‘Slightly Steamy’

H Saunders ‘Delphin’
D Penn ‘Giuliana’

M Butler ‘Henrietta
Polydore’

D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’
CJ Smith ‘Racy Lady’



Dartmouth Sailing Club Trophy

2024 Best Performing Junior DYC Helm
Ralph Acton

2014 G Chapman ‘Topper 29836’ 2018 | Hemmings ‘Topper 29836’ 2022 Z Alcroft ‘DYC Topper
2015 | Hemmings ‘Topper 13’ 2019 O Thorpe ‘Sea Fury’ 37308’

2016 |Hemmings ‘Topper 13 2021 R Acton ‘Feva &’ 2023 R Acton ‘DYC Feva 2/
2017 | Hemmings ‘Topper 45285’

Dartmouth Team Trophy

1st place 2nd place 3rd place
Parkstone YC RDYC 1 team Royal Thames &
Royal Torbay YC
¥ Couldse b 5 _ ‘":."» "'j,

‘Who’s Next’ ‘Stren’ ‘litterbug’
‘Ruthless’ ‘Jiggy’ ‘White Tiger’
‘Haven KJ Enigma’ ‘Corsair’ ‘Carousel’
‘Elysium IV’ ‘Bandit’
“Xocet’

Dartmouth Trader Trophy

1992 N Hutton ’Blue Cloud’ 1997 T Mallindine ‘Tally Ho’ 2000 S Bower ‘Blue Cloud’
1995 K Lobb ‘Orange Cloud’ 1998 G Davis ‘Optimist 2167’ 2001 S Bower ‘Blue Cloud’
1996 H Bagnall ‘Piran’ 1999 S Parkinson ‘Oppsy Daisy’ 2002 A Woodfield ‘Red Cloud’
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1984
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1995
1999
2000
2001

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

E Vincett

T Vincett

C Gibbs

D Birss

E Vincett

A Hosie

E Vincett

A Denton ‘Nimrod’

J Douglas ‘Cruachan’
J Denton ‘Nimrod’

G Jenkins ‘Basilisk’

2024 National Squib Friday

Dartmouth Vintners Trophy

2024 Cruiser 3 Thursday, 1st place

Rosemary Tomison ‘Slangevar’

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012

1%t place

Phil Breary

‘Whirl’ng Dervish’

M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
K Noble ‘No Wonder’
M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
M Mackie ‘Tearaway’

M Mackie ‘Tearaway’

2015
2016

2018

J Douglas ‘Cruachan’

J C Douglas

J C Douglas ‘Cruachan’
J C Douglas

J C Douglas

R Jobson ‘Dragonfly’

S Hughes

S Hughes ‘Stardust’ &
V Taylor ‘Splash’

V Taylor ‘Splash’
V Taylor ‘Splash’
N Millward ‘Truffle Hunter’

Dart Sails Trophy

M Mackie ‘Tearaway’

S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’

S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’
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2013
2014
2015

2016
2017

2021
2022
2023

2019
2021
2022
2023

A & J Paramore ‘Elise’
I McClelland ‘Sassy Lassie’

| & J McClelland ‘Sassy
Lassie’

A Handasyde Dick ‘Swaraj’

M Butler ‘Henrietta
Polydore’

R Campion ‘Perfect Match’
C Hill ‘Boomerang’
E McMullan ‘Ocean Wave’

M Brown ‘Blue Orca’

M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
M Brown ‘Blue Orca’

M Brown ‘Blue Orca’



2005
2006
2007
2008

2002

2003
2004

2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Devon Sailing Trophy

2024 Savills Passage Race, Cruiser non-Spinnaker, 2nd place

G Filmer ‘Jinjy’
R Gould ‘Sage’
S Barker ‘Scallywag’

Jvan der Borght ‘Phantom
Menace’

C & P Jacobs ‘DY343
Jackpot’

A F Winton ‘DY 9’

M J Bennett ‘DY 102 Two’s
Company’

A F Winton ‘DY 9’
M J Bennett ‘DY 102’

M J Bennett ‘DY 102 Two’s
Company’

T Pettit ‘DY 186’

T Pettit ‘DY 186 Mistletoe’
M J Bennett ‘DY 102’

A F Winton ‘DY 9 Winnie’

M J Bennett ‘DY 102 Two’s
Company’

2010
2011
2012
2013

Jamie Winslow ‘Elgar’

C Quartley ‘Impi’
J Crockatt ‘Giggle’
J Plumbe ‘Emelina’

P Britton ‘Florence’

Devon Yawl Trophy

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2019

2021

M J Bennett ‘DY 102 Two’s
Company’

J Skelton ‘DY 160
Bumble B’

J Skelton ‘DY 160
Bumble B’

J Skelton ‘DY 160
Bumble B’

J Skelton ‘DY 160
Bumble B’

M Bennett ‘DY 102 Two’s
Company’

J Skelton ‘DY 160
Bumble B’
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2014
2016
2018
2019

’

P Britton ‘Florence
B Morris ‘Lulotte
B Morris ‘Lulotte’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’




Dick Hamblin Trophy

2024 RS Tera

1*t place
Tom Solly
2012 JJohnson 2015 Freddie Gilmore ‘Tera 2823’ 2018 L Bennett ‘Tera 2012’
2013 JJohnson ‘Tera 979’ 2016 A Gilmore ‘Tera 2410’ 2019 E Johnson ‘Tera 10’
2014 JJohnson ‘Teractor’ 2017 M Morell ‘Tera 3’ 2021 W Crook ‘Tera 11’

Dirty Dog Cup

2024 IRCO Series, 1% place
Thomas Kneen ‘Sunrise’

2002 S Maunder ‘Peanut’ 2006 V S Spiller ‘Electron’ 2010 J Otter ‘Werewolf’
2003 V & M Mackie Xcapade’ 2007 R Beal & T Newton ‘Xcentric’ 2011 S Whitehead ‘Rebel’
2004 J Butler ‘Peanut’ 2008 CRhodes ‘Peanut’ 2018 M Sturgess ‘Jaldi’
2005 JButler ‘Peanut’ 2009 CRhodes ‘Peanut’ 2023 T Kneen ‘Sunrise’

Dittisham Sailing Club Trophy

2008 CEly

2009 J Sanderson

2011 E Gribbin

2012 L Gribbin

2013 H Williams

2014 M Crosley ‘Rasta Topper 27658’
2015 M Crosley ‘Rasta’

25



Dragon Challenge Cup

1964 D H Duder ‘Pandora’ 1975 | A Nicolle & J AR Denton

1965 P N Lullen ‘Phantom’ ‘Pandora’

1966 S J Day ‘Maelstrom’ 1976 JJ McKenzie ‘Celerity’

1967 D H Duder ‘Pandora’ 1977 M Eliis ‘Eva’

1968 D H Duder ‘Pandora’ 1978 M Ellis ‘Eva’

1969 R Washington ‘Javalin’ 1980 M Mayes ‘Pandora’

1970 A E Hinkins ‘Eva’ 1981 M Ellis ‘Heuschecke

1971 R & N Vans ‘Colina’ 1982 M Ellis ‘Heuschecke’

1972 P Cullen, A Hinkins & G 1983 J Lewthwaite ‘Mistrale’
1960 D H Duder ‘Daphne’ Jenkins ‘Taranaki’ 1984 M Ellis ‘Heuschecke’
1962 H Williams ‘Stardust’ 1973 J AB Denton & | A Nicolle 1991 A W Ellis ‘Heuschecke’
1963 D H Duder ‘Pandora’ ‘Pandora’ 1992 AW Ellis ‘Heuschecke’

1974 D H Duder Tango’ 1993 G Jenkins ‘Grasshopper’

Dubarry Trophy

=,

2024 IRCO, Wednesday, 1° place
Jerry Hill ‘Moral Compass’

2006 J Otter ‘Werewolf’ 2010 N Zennstrom ‘Ran’ 2014 N & A Banford ‘Hip Hop’
2007 P Rogers & R Duckworth 2011 J Otter ‘Werewolf’ 2015 D Goulden ‘Joe Black’
Highlife’ 2012 F Rowsell ‘Captain Jack’
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1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1993
1994
1995

Elmdon Trophy

S W D Hall

P S Bartlett

A S Sands ‘Paw Paw Patch’
E Alston ‘Avrio’

E Alston ‘Avrio’

E Neal 'Stubborn Streak’
C Leach 'Team Spirit’

C Leach 'Team Spirit’

G Hughes ‘Charley Farley’
T Wakenshaw ‘Jeromino’
T Wakenshaw ‘Jeromino’
T Wakenshaw ‘Jeromino’
N Daniel ‘Toroa of Axe’

P W Hulme ‘Boisterous’

M Bloomfield ‘Synergy’

2024 Cruiser 1 Series, 1% place
Ed Wilton ‘Who’s Next’

1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

V Weston ‘Hare Brain’

D Becconsall ‘Scattered
Magic’

R Tamblyn ‘Celebration’

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

R Picton ‘Dragonfly’

T Bardwell-Jones ‘Inky
Paper’

R Fletcher ‘Major Clanger’
R Fletcher ‘Major Clanger’
M Wilson ‘Renaissance’

S Filmer ‘Jinjy’

A Maunder ‘Xtrovert’

S Barker 'Scallywag’

M Wilson ‘Renaissance’

C Thorpe ‘Firefox’
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2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

2022
2023

D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’
C Quartley ‘Impi’

C Quartley ‘Impi’

P Britton ‘Florence’

P Britton ‘Florence’

P Britton ‘Florence’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

R Frost ‘Electra’

C Davison ‘Rainmaker’
B Morris ‘Lulotte’

R Mitchell ‘Liberty of
Cowes’

E Wilton ‘Who’s Next’

R Mitchell ‘Liberty of
Cowes’



Flat Owers Trophy

2024 Solo Series, 1t place
Jack Norton

2008 J Weeks ‘Weeks Alone’ 2011 J Weeks ‘Weeks Alone’
2010 F Seear 2012 J Raad

Flora Thompson Trophy

2010 M Grant ‘Xante’
2011 M Grant ‘Xante’
2012 M Grant ‘Xante’
2013 M Grant ‘Xante’
2014 M Grant ‘Xante’
2015 R Tomison ‘Slangevar’

2017 J Allen & S Ransom
‘Antix’
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2023

2018
2019

2021
2022

2023

D Bridger ‘Latte’

A Brierley ‘Crazy Horse’

M Mackie & R Nuttall
Jiggy’

D Hanley ‘Impulsive’

M Mackie & R Nuttall
Jiggy’

H Morgan-Harris ‘Solo’



1953
1954

1955
1956

1958
1959
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967

1969
1970
1971

1972

Frank Ball Salver

J G R Ellis ‘Dandy’

FT& GRSStoneman
‘Widgeon’

J G R Ellis ‘Dandy’

Mr & Mrs C J H Wollen
‘Pipistrelle’

J G R Ellis ‘Dandy’

J G R Ellis ‘Dandy’

J G R Ellis ‘Dandy’

J G R Ellis ‘Dandy’

J C Lindsay ‘Herne’

T G Armstrong ‘Gerobi I’
D H Duder ‘Pandora’

D H Duder ‘Pandora’

J Lewthwaite &
D Mortimore ‘Mistress’

J S Bent ‘Eva’

D H Duder ‘Pandora’

N R & R C Vanscolina
‘Rapier’

Hinkins, Cullen & Jenkins
‘Taranaki’

2024 Cruiser 1 Series, 3™ place
Derek Elliott ‘White Tiger’

1973 C Wordsworth ‘Phantom’

1974
1975

1976
1977
1978

1979

1980
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1991
1999
2001
2002

J Lewthwaite ‘Mistral’

A Denton & J Nicolle
‘Pandora’

D H Duder ‘Tango’
D H Duder ‘Tango’

A Denton & J Nicolle
‘Pandora’

A Denton & J Nicolle
‘Pandora’

J I McKenzie ‘Matilda’

M C Collings ‘Junket’

S Jeffery ‘Dreadnought’
R Heseltine ‘Javelin’

C Veals ‘Jim Jam’

S Jeffrey ‘Jump Up’

T Wakenshaw ‘Jeronimo’
J Wakenshaw ‘Jeronimo’
M Green ‘Minerva’

S Pirnie “‘Whisky Mac’

M Moody ‘Pala’
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2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

M Moody ‘Pala’

C Hitch ‘Nightowler’
A Maunder ‘Xtrovert’
R Gould ‘Sage’

M & G Grant Xanthe’
J Thorpe ‘Firefox’

C Quartley ‘Impi’

A Bunce & J Crockatt
‘Aquilla’

R Newcombe ‘Wyvern’

J Plumbe ‘Emelina’

J Crockatt & M Ashton
‘Giggle’

J Plumbe ‘Emelina’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

C Aisher ‘Lennie’

C Clarance ‘Snowstorm’

D Banks ‘Sea Symphony’

M Richardson ‘Ayaya’

R Campion ‘Perfect Match’

A Hampson ‘Lulotte’



2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

B Rhodes ‘Lisette

M Webster ‘The Otter’
M lJenkins ‘Roobarb’

D Crees ‘Raoul Devos’

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

S Semmens Xcellent’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
R Watney ‘Jeopardy II’

R Tregear ‘Per Elisa’

Froward Point Trophy

2014
2015
2017
2018

Gallants Bower Trophy

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’
J Gorman ‘Italian Job’
J Allen & S Ransom ‘Antix’

A Brierley ‘Crazy Horse’

2024 IRC3 Saturday, 1*t place

2019

2021
2022

2023

Sam & Sophie Pearson ‘Ruthless’

2015
2016
2017

2018

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

| Braham ‘MS Amlin
Enigma’

M Mackie ‘Jiggy’
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2019
2021
2022
2023

M Mackie & R Nuttall
Jiggy’

D Hanley ‘Impulsive’

M Mackie & R Nuttall
Jiggy’

H Morgan-Harris ‘Solo’

O & A Berryman ‘Seajade’
O Berryman ‘Seajade’

| Braham ‘Haven KJ Enigma’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’



1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1966

1967
1968
1969
1970

Geraldine Trophy

H Vacher ‘Red Dart’

S Roch ‘Sea Robin’

S Roch ‘Sea Robin’

P Passemard ‘Scandal’

J M Richardson ‘Red Dart’

K Witton ‘Woodpecker’

R Hamblin ‘Gleam’

AR Hall ‘Ardua’

R & M Hall “Whip-Poor-
Will’

R & M Hall “Whip-Poor-
will’

K Witten ‘Gremlin’

K Witten ‘Gremlin’

R Hamblin ‘Ardua’

G Widdecombe ‘Skua’

2024 National Squib Series, 3™ place
Mark Wilkinson, ‘Squiffy’

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1977
1978
1979
1990
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

E R Cox ‘Spindrift’

E R Cox ‘Seagull’

R Hamblin ‘Ardua’

R Hitt ‘Spindrift’

D Stoyle ‘Vianne’

T Piesing ‘Scramble’
T Piesing ‘Scramble’
A Smith ‘Mibarco’

P Hamblin ‘Angonne’
K Noble ‘Brigand’

P Johnson ‘Atom’

M Mackie ‘Tearaway’

C F Bennett ‘Baby Hippo’

S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’
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2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2021
2022
2023

M Webster ‘Pandemonium’
K Noble ‘No Wonder’

C Bennett & M Buckle
‘Baby Hippo’

M Moody ‘Elsie’

D Biddle ‘Corsair’

L McGrath ‘Moondance’
J Ellwood ‘Hendrika’

M Brown ‘Blue Orca’

S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’

D Biddle ‘Corsair’
J Ellwood ‘Hendrika’
M Lobb ‘Moondance’



Gillian Trophy

Haven |
Knox— .
¥ 2 Johnston

LLLLLL

2024 IRC1 Series, 2™ place

Marc Koska ‘Raspberry Jam’

1980 C&W Brogden 1995 S W Brackley ‘Reaction 3’ 2010 J Mclaren ‘Maridadi’
‘Popincoota IIF 1996 G Peck ‘Camp Freddie’ 2011 N &A Haigh ‘Dark &

1981 R Arnold ‘Second Luv’ 1997 R Barr ‘X-Rated’ Steamy’

1982 R Arnold ‘Second Luv’ 1998 | & K Pollard ‘Xcellent’ 2012 A Williams ‘Dignity’

1983 N Maris ‘Ace’ 1999 D Farrimond ‘Pure Genius’ 2013 A Williams ‘Keronimo’

1984 B Howard ‘Strike 3’ 2000 P Bruce ‘Owl’ 2014 M Bartholomew

1985 P Martin “Lapis Lazuli’ 2001 R Miller ‘Great Escape’ ‘Tokoloshe IF

1986 R Arnold ‘Showdown’ 2015 N Cherry & E Fishwick

2002 D Scanlan ‘Fandango’
1987 JMoney Tombombadil’ 5003 B Gateshill ‘Bare Knuckles’
1988 CA Woodman ‘Amaryllis 2004

‘Redshift on Baraka’

2016 R Bowden ‘Nifty’
R Hodgson ‘Deliverance 2’

of Dart’ 2017 R Bottomley ‘Sailplane’
1991 N Morton ‘Speed of Int’ 2005 R Miller ’Quiclksilver' ) 2018 J Rankin ‘Pandemonium’
1992 J Cook ‘Insanity’ 2223 Tl\ljlottomley’ Dec?sol g 2019 R Rankin ‘Pandemonium’
1993 P Bruce ‘Owl’ cGregor ‘Premier Flair 2021 A Meredith ‘Al Fresco’
1994 1 Pollard ‘Ace’ 2008 P Ruter ‘Quokka 7’ 2022 T & S Mack ‘McFly’

2009 J Dobson “Jeronimo 2023 S Moore ‘Journeymaker II’
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1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Gordon Davis Trophy

Gold Cup
2007 T Dickin ‘Manaru’

S Lovell ‘Buzy Bee’

F Campbell “Topper Up’

S Lovell ‘Buzy Bee’

J Howell-Richardson ‘Phizz’
N Thomas ‘Scorchio’

D AT Burgess ‘Flip Flop’

J Stockbridge ‘Habeebii’

G Davis ‘Orange Cloud’

S Parkinson ‘Oppsy Daisy’
A Dyer ‘Topper’

S Bower ‘Blue Cloud’

2024 Best Sailor Under 12

Charlie Pearce

2002
2003
2006
2002
2003
2006
2007
2009
2010
2011
2012

A Bower

H Bomby

S Bower ‘Blue Cloud’
A Bower

H Bomby

S Bower

A Caseldine
T Johnson
T Black

L Gribbin

N Gribbin

Greenway Cup
2010 JRaad
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2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

O Kemble ‘Topper 3’

H Jones ‘Topper 23056’
R Oliver ‘Topper 10712’
J Credland ‘Tera 2155’

F Gillmore ‘Tera 8’

R Acton ‘Topper 44845’
E Johnson ‘Tera 10’

J Powell ‘“Topper 46391’
T Smith ‘Topper 46895’
R McAnaney ‘RDYC Tera’



Gull Challenge Trophy

1972 CJUnwin 1984 C Nicholle

1973 A O A Philip 1985 G F R Gillmore

1974 ] Cotton 1986 G F R Gillmore

1975 A O A Philip 1987 T Mawhood

1976 C R Withycombe 1988 CHJ Gillmore

1977 T Denton 1989 H G H Gillmore

1978 N A Harris 1990 H G H Gillmore

1979 N A Harris 1995 C Cumbley & C Brook

1980 N A Harris ‘Final Fling’
1969 SV Lyall Grant 1981 AHall 1996 N Prowse ‘Tango’
1970 CJ Unwin 1982 C Nicolle 1997 C O Mackie ‘Goldie’
1971 NV Fergusson 1983 D Batts 1998 J Harker ‘420 48606’

Guy Hutton Trophy

2024 National Squib Series, 1% place
Phil Brearey ‘Whirl’'ng Dervish’

1988 C Hutton ‘Mayfly’ 2001 E Tolliday ‘No Wonder’ 2014 M Mackie & R Nuttall
1989 J& M Round Smith ‘Squabble’ 2002 P Nicholson ‘Jumble’ ‘Tearaway’
1990 R Holden ‘No Wonder’ 2003 D Wines ‘White Magic’ 2015 S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’
1991 J & M Round Smith ‘Squabble’ 2004 T & A Cardale ‘Squander’
"y , o , 2016 S Unwin & J Thomas
1992 J Round Smith ‘Squabble 2005 K & P Noble ‘Brigand ‘Mimosa’

1993 C Hutton ‘No Wonder’ 2006 E Tolliday ‘No Wonder’ 2017 ) Fenwick ‘Shy Talk’
1994 P Nicholson ‘Squabble’ 2007 CHill & A Timms ‘Chaos’ 2018 S Unwin & J Thomas
1995 A Beadel ‘Pal’ 2008 P Johnson ‘Atom’ ‘Mimosa’
1996 A Beadel ‘Pal’ 2009 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2019 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
1997 A Beadel ‘Pal’ 2010 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2021 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
1998 P Nicholson ‘Jumble’ 2011 K Noble ‘No Wonder’ 2022 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
1990 P Nicholson ‘Jumble’ 2012 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2023 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
2000 J Metcalf ‘Atom’ 2013 M Mackie & R Nuttall

‘Tearaway’
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2009
2013
2014

1994
1995

Hallsands Trophy

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
| Mackinnon ‘Tigh Soluis I’
| Mackinnon ‘Tigh Soluis I’

G Wray ‘Scoline’

M Rimmer & V Baczor
‘Merlin of Lee’

2024 Cruiser 3 Series, 1% place
Rosemary Tomison ‘Slangevar’
2015 J Howells ‘Gelert’ 2022

2017 S Perry ‘liraffe’ 2023
2018 D & W McGough ‘Just So’

Half Model
1996 G Wray ‘Scoline’ 1998
1997 P Robson ‘Robbie’ 2001
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R Tomison ‘Slangevar’
E McMullan ‘Ocean Wave’

C Thorne ‘Blue Peregrine’

R Cox ‘Sigmalion’



Harbour Bookshop Trophy

secoun: JESSENEREE

=====

2024 Topper Series, 1% place

Amelie Ballentyne

1992 F Campbell ‘Topper Up’ 2001 A Bower ‘Pocket Rocket’ 2016 J Deverell ‘Topper 46734’

1993 S Lovell ‘Buzy Bee’ 2002 A Bower ‘Pocket Rocket’ 2017 J Deverell ‘Topper 46734’
1994 J Howell-Richardson 'Phizz’ 2008 L Caseldine ‘Topper’ 2018 M Leah ‘Topper 25277’
1995 N Thomas ‘Scorchio’ 2009 L Douglas ‘Topper’ 2019 R Acton ‘Topper 45285’
1996 R Small “Zerox’ 2011 H Sanderson ‘Topper’ 2021 J Powell ‘Topper 46391’
1997 J Stockbridge ‘Habeebi’ 2012 H Williams 2022 Z Alcroft ‘DYC Topper
1998 R Kelly ‘Top Rat’ 2013 E Poole ‘Topper 46410’ 37308’
1999 M Parritt ‘Dr B’ 2014 ) Deverell “Topper Zero’ 2023 | Jones ‘RDYC Topper’
2000 A Dyer ‘Topper’ 2015 J Deverell ‘Topper 36654’

Harris Trophy
1991 C Rhodes ‘Lazy Bear’ 2009 N Jones ‘Astarte’
1997 M Pritchard & J Butler 2010 P Claude ‘Jenga VI’

‘Peanut’ 2011 M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

1998 S Hills ‘Red October’ 2012 G Thursfield ‘Mogan’

1999 JEvans & S Unwin ‘AC/DC’ 2013 N Cash ‘Altura’
2000 D Bloor ‘Headhunter’ 2014 J Allen ‘Antix’
2001 C Leach ‘Red Fox of Exe’ 2015 J Allen ‘Antix’

2002 | Wilkinson ‘Silk Purse’ 2016 M Mackie Jiggy’

2003 F Ellwood ‘Lingo’ 2017 D Goulden ‘Bandit’

2004 D Pedrick ‘Impulsive’ 2018 M Mackie ‘Jiggy’

2005 | Wilkinson ‘Silk Purse’ 2019 | Braham ‘MS Amlin

2006 D & C Bloor ‘Artful’ Enigma’

2007 C Rhodes ‘Alibi’ 2021 | Braham ‘Haven KJ Enigma’

2008 R Tragear ‘Per Elisa’
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2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2009
2010
2011
2012

Henri Lloyd Trophy

P Johnson ‘Atom’

D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’
C Hutton ‘Avrio’

M Grant ‘Xante’

M Grant ‘Xante’

2024 Classics 2, Series, 1 place

2013 M Grant ‘Xante’

2014 M Grant ‘Xante’

2015 R Tomison ‘Slangevar’
2017 A-M Coyle ‘Responsive’

Ben Morris ‘Stren’

2018

2021
2022
2023

Henri Lloyd Atmosphere Trophy

H Osborne ‘Seanachai of
Dart’

T & J Johnson ‘Quaff’
T Johnson ‘Quaff’

| McClelland & K Noble
‘Nikita’

2024 Classics 1, Wednesday, 1% place
Anne-Marie Coyle ‘Sarabande of Dart’

R Miller ‘Dignity’

D Cullen ‘Euro CP’

S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

2013
2017
2018
2019

| Braham ‘Enigma’

J Allen & S Ransom ‘Antix’
A Brierley ‘Crazy Horse’
M Mackie & R Nuttall

liggy’
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2022 K Taylor Jump 2 It/
2023 S Marshall & D Hanley

“Wijit’



Henri Lloyd Diablo Trophy

2024 Cruiser 3, Wednesday, 1% place
Jon Welch ‘Rag Doll’

2009 R Miller ‘Dignity’ 2013 R Mead ‘Crystal Voyager’ 2018 J Wellerd & K Vasey
2010 D Cullen ‘Euro CP’ 2014 J & D Corlett ‘Euvation’ ‘Comrade Spike’
2011 J Gorman ‘Italian Job’ 2015 D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’ 2019 CDavison ‘Rainmaker’

2012 D Bomby ‘Meyia’ 2017 A-M Coyle ‘Responsive’ 2022 R Tomison ‘Slangevar’

Henri Lloyd Phantom Trophy

2024 Cruiser 2, Wednesday, 1% place

Royal Naval Sailing Association - Tom Thicknesse ‘Gannet’

2010 R Campion ‘Peanut’ 2014 K & S Hull ‘La Fleche’ 2019 B Morris ‘Lulotte’
2011 CQuartley ‘Impi’ 2015 S Best ‘Jammin’ 2022 C Gribbin ‘Aegir’
2012 CQuartley ‘Impi’ 2017 J Allen & S Ransom ‘Antix’

2013 C & S Clarance ’'Snowstorm’ 2018 C Davison ‘Rainmaker’
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Henri Lloyd Shadow Trophy

g
Wescam

[

2024 RS Feva Series, 1° place
Henry & Rafe McAnaney

2009 H Bower & C Haworth 2014 ] Cunliffe & A Gillmore 2019 O & M Thorpe ‘Sea Fury’
‘Scarlet Feva’ ‘Buzz XU 2021 R Acton & B Pendrell
2010 S Caseldine & A Vincent 2015 M & T Leah ‘Feva 4’ ‘Feva 4’
2011 L Bovey & E Hodge 2016 M & T Leah ‘Feva 1’ 2022 E Johnson & M Simpson
2012 W &J Cunliffe 2017 M &T Leah ‘Feva 3’ ‘FevaTree’
2013 W & J Cunliffe ‘Feva 3182° 2018 F Johnson & G Healey 2023 T Smith & R Mitchell ‘SGBA
‘Feva 2’ Feva’

Homestone Trophy

Raymarine

2024 Cruiser 3 Saturday, 1°t place

Rosemary Tomison ‘Slangevar’

2009 R Thomas ‘Eider Duck’ 2012 J Skelton ‘Bumble B’ 2015 J Skelton ‘Bumble B’

2010 R Thomas ‘Eider Duck’ 2013 M Kemp ‘Edith’ 2022 H McAnaney ‘Rascal’

2011 M Bennett ‘Booby Trap’ 2014 M Bennett ‘Two’s 2023 R McAnaney ‘RDYC Tera’
Company’
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Hoodown Tankard
2008 CEly 2010 P Mogridge

Inter Services Championship

2023 IRC Series, 1st place 2023 Victoria Series, 1st place
Biggin Hill Trophy Eagle Cup and Victoria Cup
Maj Henry Foster Lt Thomas Reed
Fujitsu British Soldier Syrinx
Army Team Royal Navy Team
J80 Trophy
2004 S Hills & J Westaway ‘J S M’
J105 Trophy
2010 R Dornton-Duff ‘Java Team Gill’
J109 Trophy

J109 European Championship 2011 D & K Apthorp ‘J-Dream’

J109 National Championship 2024 Charles & Rosie Berry ‘Jenie’
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Jackson Stops & Staff Trophy

2001
2002
2004
2006

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

A Maskell ‘Solon’

P Nash ‘Mizpah’

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise
P Nash ‘Mizpah’

P Nash ‘Mizpah’

P Nash ‘Mizpah’

J Holden ‘Dorothy’

7’

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Jeremy Evans Memorial Trophy

P Blackler ‘Red Fox of Dart’
P Blackler ‘Red Fox of Dart’
C Wride & G Myles ‘Jazz’

C Wride ‘Jazz’

7

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise
M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
J Scott ‘Julitta’

J Scott ‘Julitta’

S Stretton ‘Oyster Pearl’

G Hayward ‘Mary Hay’

2007
2011
2013
2014

J McKillop Trophy

2006
2007
2008
2009
2011
2012
2015

C Hutton ‘Panic’
C Hutton ‘Avrio’
P Mason ‘Avrio’
C Hutton ‘Avrio’

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise

2024 Gaffer 2 Series, 3" place
John Phillips ‘Froya’

7’

7’

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’

P Heighway ‘Muriel’
M Garlick ‘Mischief’
P Boote ‘Finesse’

S & E Poole ‘Wender’
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2015
2016
2017

2016

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
L Rowell ‘Dorothy’

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’

P Lucas ‘Ripple’

M Webster ‘Phoebe’
M Mackie ‘Jiggy’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’

M Garlick ‘Mischief’

2017 J Heighway ‘Muriel’

2018
2021
2023

M Garlick ‘Mischief’
M Garlick ‘Mischief’
C & G Hayward ‘Mary Hay’



John Flavel Trophy

A

T ~ =
L // Hurley )¢

2024 Cruiser 1, Wednesday, 1st place
Ed Wilton ‘Who’s Next’

2010 S Kilpatrick ‘Tancree’ 2014 R Frost ‘ Electra’ 2018 D & S Beddows ‘Carousel’
2011 S & L Filmer ‘Jinjy’ 2015 R Frost ‘Electra’ 2019 C Davison ‘Rainmaker’
2012 N Robson ‘Sibilation’ 2016 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’ 2022 E Wilton ‘Who’s Next’
2013 R Newcombe 2017 A Brierley ‘Hebe’

‘Exehibitionist’

John Hauley Trophy

2024 Classics 2, Thursday, 1 place
Ben Morris ‘Stren’

2010 T Dickin ‘Manaru’ 2019 R Haycock ‘Pazienza’ 2023 | McClelland & K Noble
2013 CLeach ‘Red Fox’ 2021 T &) Johnson ‘Quaff ‘Nikita”
2018 B Morris ‘Lulotte’ 2022 M Moody ‘Madelaine’
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2007
2008
2009

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1982
1984
1985
1986
1987

S Figg ‘Rag Doll’
A Bishop
M Shaw ‘Odalisque’

2024 Classics 2, Wednesday, 1% place

John Robinson Trophy

Ben Morris ‘Stren’

2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

M Grant ‘Xante’
M Grant ‘Xante’

M Grant ‘Xante’
M Grant ‘Xante’

M Grant ‘Xante’ R Tomison ‘Slangevar’

Jubilee Cup

2024 National Squib Series, 2" place
John Ellwood ‘Hendrika’

B Rigby ‘Myth of Mourne’
S Filer ‘Harry Furlong’

S Filer ‘Harry Furlong’

C Harris ‘Sanjola II’

J Bryant ‘Ten’

B Rigby ‘QuickSilver’

B Rigby ‘QuickSilver’

P Rutter ‘Silent Movie’

C Thomas ‘Bolt from the Blue’
C Thomas ‘Bolt from the Blue’

C Thomas ‘Bolt from the Blue’

1989 P Batts ‘Redbreast’ S Unwin & J Thomas ‘Mimosa’
1990
1991
1992
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

M Measures ‘Luv 2’ S Unwin & J Thomas ‘Mimosa’
D A Campbell ‘Uomie’
D A Campbell ‘Uomie’
J Metcalf ‘Atom’

K Noble ‘No Wonder’
S Unwin ‘Mimosa’

T Mackie ‘Atom’

C Bennett ‘Baby Hippo’

C Hutton ‘Tearaway’

N McGrath ‘Moondance’

S Unwin & J Thomas ‘Mimosa’
L & S McGrath ‘Longshot’

J Ellwood ‘Hendrika’

R Readwin ‘Mimosa’

D Biddle ‘Corsair’

M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ J Ellwood ‘Hendrika
P Johnson ‘Atom’
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Jubilee Vases

2022 Team Competitions marking the
Platinum Jubilee Year of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth I

1st place
Club Team Competition: Scratch Team Competition :
Royal Southern Yacht Club Badmen Jump & lJig
T & S Mack ‘McFly’ K Taylor ‘Jump 2 It’
O & S Love ‘Frank 3’ M Mackie & R Nuttall Jiggy’
M & S Yates ‘Jago’ P Wanstall ‘Men Behaving Badly’

P Griffiths ‘Jagerbomb’

Kingswear Challenge Cup

1992 K Falcon ‘Miss Whizz’ 1994 N Harris ‘Hoodwink’ 1998 D Evans ‘Panacea’
1993 K Falcon ‘Kags’ 1995 K Falcon ‘Monolog’
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1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Kingswear Cruiser Cup

2024 IRC2 Series, 1° place

John Howell & Paul Newell ‘Arcus’

| H Lyall Grant

E Alston

E W Heal

Jackson, Hicking & Benns
M P Kilsby

R Watts

Clacob

P Badger

B Coate-Bond

M Leadbetter

B J Shannon

J French & W Michelmore
P Bruce ‘Owl’

S & J Unwin ‘Cheap Thrill’

P Johnson ‘Blues Too’

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

P Bruce ‘Owl’

P Bruce ‘Owl’

L Playle ‘Papillon’

R Turner ‘Dizzy’

P Bruce ‘Owl’

S Frohlich

L Playle ‘Papillon’

P Johnson

S Semens

N & S Brooke ‘Jalapeno
A Gosling

N Brooke ‘Jalapeno’
N Jones ‘Astarte’

N Jones

D & K Apthorp
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7

2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2021

2022
2023

D & J Riley ‘No Retreat’

S Semmens

M & J Holmes

M & J Holmes ‘Jika-Jika’

C & H Neve ‘No Chance’

J Chalmers ‘Bengal Magic’
P Findley ‘Raygun’

J Allen ‘Antix’

P Heys & N Haigh ‘Davanti
Tyres’

D Goulden ‘Bandit’
N Devonport ‘Muskox’

S Northmore ‘Double
Jeopardy’

K Taylor ‘Jump 2 It’

J Harris ‘Jump n Shout’



1956
1958
1959
1960
1961

1963
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1981

2024 Savills Passage Race, IRC, 3™ place

Leeds Salver

Peter Wanstall ‘Men Behaving Badly’

F C Morgan Giles ‘Bylgia’
F T Stoneman ‘Khojak’

T P Husband ‘Tomic’

J S Bent ‘Eva’

W E & SR G Jeffrey
‘Ballerina’

W A Bailey ‘FFlamenco’
| H Llyall Grant ‘Sunfire’
G Sawtell ‘Wanton’

F C Keyte ‘Woodpecker’
S R G Jeffrey ‘Ballerina’

A S Bolt & N J Bartley
‘Aethra’

S R G Jeffrey ‘Ballerina’

C & A Pape ‘Chateauneuf’
S K Armistead ‘Hindustan’
C R Brogden ‘Popincoota’
D O May ‘Winsome Blue’

D E Balme ‘Hephzibah’

C H Keeler ‘Nettie Too’

G M Lowson & F B Ferries
‘Rakau’

1982
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007

R M Arnold ‘Second Luv’
C Jacobs ‘Talisman’

E E Ritson ‘Silent Movie’
P Martin ‘Lepus Lazuli’

J Money ‘Tom Bombardil’
M Ellis ‘Jung’

P Bettesworth ‘Sinope’

J Nesbit “Tom Bombardil’
J McDougle ‘Kokoro’

L Playle ‘Papillon’

L Playle ‘Papillon’

N Broom ‘Hooligan’

P King ‘Serendip’

A Goodson ‘Jamara J’

P Blackler ‘Red Fox of Dart’
R Miller ‘Great Escape’

R Campion ‘Peanut’

R Miller ‘Dignity’

D Pedrick ‘Impulsive’

R Campion ‘Peanut’

D Jeffrey ‘Dancer’
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2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

2018
2019

2021

2022

2023

T Harrington ‘Vortex’

D Elliott ‘Mintaka’

T Dewing ‘Jack in a Box’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
M Sturgess ‘Jaldi’

R de la Haye ‘Abracadabra’
R Campion ‘Peanut’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

W Hitch ‘Team Blackness
Marine’

M Mackie & R Nuttall
Jiggy’

S Britten ‘Hero’

Handley James &Co
‘Gr8 Banter’

P Wanstall ‘Men Behaving
Badly’

Jolene Racing Syndicate
‘Jolene’

P Wanstall ‘Men Behaving
Badly’



1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

2000
2009

Leeds Memorial Salver

2024 Savills Passage Race, Cruiser, 2nd place
Derek Elliott ‘White Tiger’

C R Wordsworth ‘Zara’ 1989 P Bettesworth ‘Sinope’
H A L Goodson ‘Shearwater 1990 M Gribbin ‘Copihue’

G Sawtell ‘Wanton’ 1991 P Rumbelow ‘Dragonet’
V Birch ‘Elizabeth Mary’ 1993 T Williams ‘Diamond

G Sawtell ‘Wanton’ Chaser’

G Sawtell ‘Wanton’ 1994 P W Hulme ‘Boisterous’
G Sawtell ‘Wanton’ 1995 P Hulme ‘Jazz’

T Vincett ‘Elizabeth Mary’ 1996 V Weston ‘Hare Brain’

N Devonport ‘Tilly Three’ 1997 R Lewis ‘Grimalkin’
K J Ellis ‘Nooki’ 1998 V Weston ‘Wee Willy’

P A Lucas ‘Ripple’ 1999 R Fletcher ‘Magnum’

D L Moxon ‘Vagabond’ 2000 D A Campbell ‘Uomie’
C Court ‘Sodbuster’ 2001 M Taylor Café Al Fresco

. ‘Olympian Challenger’
A Geyer ‘Minerva’

2002 CQuartley ‘Impi’
2003 D Campbell ‘Uomie’
2004 S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’
2006 P Robson ‘Haraka’

F Spicer ‘Progress’
J Evans ‘Gimcracker’
R Selby ‘Garlyn’

Lewthwaite Cup
B Keelan ‘Kelpie’
D Dimbleby ‘Rocket’
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2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano!’

C Quartley ‘Impi’

S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano’

P Bruce ‘Owl’

S Mitler ‘Team Baltic’

J Plumbe ‘Emelina’

T Savage ‘Blues Breaker’

R Newcombe ‘Exehibionist’
P Britton ‘Florence’

W Hitch ‘Feeling Rough’

E McMullan ‘Ocean Wave’
R Frost ‘Electra’

D & S Beddows ‘Carousel’
G Duncan ‘Niki’

R Campion ‘Perfect Match’
Michael Carrington ‘Juno’
G Coutts ‘Orixa’



Livorno Trophy

2024 White Sail Series — BRNC Yachts 1% place
BRNC Martlet — Alex Randall ‘Martlet’

2016 ‘Seahorse’ 2019 ‘Seahorse’ 2022 Lt J Coone BRNC5 ‘Unicorn’
2018 ‘Unicorn’ 2021 ‘Galahad’ 2023 BRNC Colleagues ‘Unicorn’

Marchand Petit Perpetual Challenge Trophy

2024 IRCO Series, 2nd place
Cornel Riklin ‘Jitterbug’

2004 N Ricketts ‘Mew Gull’ 2009 S Sawyer ‘Gotcha’
2005 S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’ 2010 D Cullen ‘Euro CP’
2006 D Penn ‘Misty Lady’ 2012 L Shannahan ‘Ruth’
2007 | & G Morton ‘Dasler’ 2013 J Allen ‘Antix’

2008 S Pirnie “Whisky Mac’ 2023 E Bell ‘Dawn Treader’
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1999

2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006

Marchand Petit Trophy

D J Farrimond ‘Pure
Genius’

S Frolich ‘Exabyte’
R Miller ‘Great Escape’

A Richards ‘Minnie the
Moocher’

R Miller ‘Dignity’
R Hodgson ‘Deliverance 2’
P Rogers ‘Highlife’

R Bottomley ‘Decosol’

2024 IRC1 Friday, 1° place

Army Sailing Association — Henry Foster ‘Fujitsu British Soldier’

2007 J McGreggor ‘Premier Flair’

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
2015

N & A Haigh ‘Dark &
Steamy’

N & A Haigh ‘Dark &
Steamy’

J Simon & E Arnell ‘Jeez
Louise’

D Bartholomew
‘Tokoloshe’

A Gosling ‘Yes’

A Williams ‘Keronimo’
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2016
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

A Williams ‘Keronimo’

J Rankin ‘Pandemonium’
R Rankin ‘Pandemonium’
A Meredith ‘Al Fresco’

S Moore ‘Journeymaker II’

Knight Build Ltd
(J Chalmers) ‘Happy
Daize’



Marchand Petit Tankards

2024 Friday, 1% place
IRC2: Alain Waha & Matthew Waite ‘Further West’
IRC3: Sam & Sophie Pearson ‘Ruthless’

2001 T & M Bloomfield ‘Wizard” 2007 J Pollard ‘Xcellent’ M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
| Wilkinson ‘Silk Purse’ C Rhodes ‘Alibi’ 2018 | Braham ‘MS Enigma’
2002 S Maunder ‘Peanut’ 2010 D & K Apthorp ‘J-Dream’ | Morton ‘Olivia’
R Campion ‘Peanut’ 2011 S Semmens ‘Xcellent’ 2019 N Devonport ‘Muskox’
2003 T Harrington ‘Capitalism’ 2012 M & J Holmes ‘Jika-Jika’ J Muir ‘Scarlet Jester’
E Alston ‘Avrio’ M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought” 2021 D Goulden ‘Bandit’
2004 J Pollard & S Semmens 2013 C & H Neve ‘No Chance’ | Braham ‘Haven KJ Enigma’
Xeellent’ A MacGregor ‘Panache’ 2022 K Taylor Jump 2 It’
D Pedrick ‘Impulsive’ 2014 M Bridges ‘Elaine’ A & P Goodman-Simpson
2005 A & E King ‘Gluckauf’ M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’ ‘Reefer X’
2006 N Brook ‘Jalapeno’ 2016 N Devonport ‘Musk OX’ 2023 J Harris ‘Jump n Shout’
C Rhodes ‘Alibi’ A Roberts ‘Jin Tonic’

Maurice Vass Memorial Trophy
2004 M Reed ‘Bandido’

2007 S Brydon-Edmond ‘Saladin’
2010 A Stillman & T Black ‘Pluto’
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1980
1981
1982
1984
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Maypool Trophy

J Tarr & D Cruise

J Birch & A Roberts

K J Ellis 'Mad Hatter'

G Wray ‘Contessa of Hurst’
J Chase ‘Miss Louise’

T Evans ‘Dunlin’

K M Sims ‘Friendship Rose’
P Johnson ‘Blues Breaker’
A Hamblin ‘Angonne’

F P Houlihan ‘Hot Lips’

R Selby ‘Garlyn’

A Powell ‘Blue Movie’

T Bloomfield ‘Synergy’

C F Bryer ‘Lysander
of Topsham’

2024 Cruiser 2 Series, 2" place
Angela Gibbon ‘Finale’

1996 R Winkworth ‘Foyled Again’

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

McArthur Miller Trophy
2006 R Seton ‘Wildfire Dart Marina’

A Ricketts ‘Vega Lyrae’
N Daniel ‘Torao of Axe’
R Hamlyn ‘Angonne’

N Daniel ‘Toroa of Axe’
S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’
S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’
N W Ricketts ‘Mew Gull’
S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’
S Pirnie “‘Whisky Mac’
M & J Grant ‘Xante’

| & G Morton 'Dasler’

JVan Der Borght ‘Phantom
Menace’
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2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

M Reed ‘Bandido’ &
S Kilpatrick ‘Tancree’

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

K & S Hull ‘Buccaneer’

R Mead ‘Chrystal Voyager
R Mead ‘Chrystal Voyager
D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’

C North ‘Andaxi’

A Brierley ‘Hebe’

D & S Beddows ‘Carousel’
R Tomison ‘Slangevar’

C Aisher ‘Lennie’

N Doidge ‘Free Spirit’

C Gribbin ‘Aegir’

7

7



1992
1994
1995
1997
2004
2005

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

M B Arnold ‘Dart’
A Parritt ‘Rat Bag’
H Parritt ‘Rat Bag’
U Bagnall ‘Vanity’

D Crees ‘Raoul Devos

S Dart ‘Gordon Rose’

Measures Cup

g

2024 IRCO Thursday, 1st place

Thomas Kneen ‘Sunrise’

2006 M Claymore ‘Red Sky’
2007 D Mettam ‘On The Ball’
2008 T Savage ‘Blues Breaker’
2009 S Savage ‘Blues Breaker’

2010 C Greensted ‘Diva of
Ardmont’

Meg Rock Trophy

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2023

T Cloud ‘Fulmar’

B Truscott ‘Nimrod’

B Truscott ‘Nimrod’

R Tomison ‘Slangevar’
A-M Coyle ‘Responsive’

T Kneen ‘Sunrise’

J Howell ‘Alaris’

J Pollard ‘Xcellent’

M & J Holmes ‘Jika-Jika’
C & H Neve ‘No Chance’
P Findley ‘Raygun’

2024 IRC2 Saturday, 1% place
Ed & Claire Mockridge ‘Elaine Again’

2015 M Bridges ‘Elaine’
2016 J Allen ‘Antix’

2017 P Heys & Nick Haigh
‘Davanti Tyres’

2018 P Wintle & N Fullagar
‘Amigos’
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2019
2021

2022
2023

D & W McGough ‘Just So’

S Northmore ‘Double
Jeopardy’

K Taylor ‘Jump 2 It’

J Harris ‘Jump n Shout’



2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Mewstone Trophy

2024 IRC1 Series, 3™ place
Max Walker ‘Elysium IV’

M & A Haigh ‘Dark & Steamy’ 2012

S Whitehead ‘Rebel’
S Henning ‘Alice II’

2015
2016

S & E Frolich ‘Exabyte Four’ 2017

S Frohlich ‘Exabyte Four’

S & E Frolich ‘Exabyte Four’
M Dent ‘JElvis’
E Fishwick ‘Redshift’

Stuart Sawyer ‘Black Dog
Team Gull’

Minerva Pot

2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

M J Green ‘Minerva’

N Daniel ‘Toroa of Axe’
R Hamlyn ‘Angonne’
M Green ‘Minerva’

S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’
S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’
A Maunder Xtrovert’
S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’

S Kilpatrick ‘Berserker’

2024 Best RDYC in Cruiser Series

Rosemary Tomison ‘Slangevar’

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

A Maunder Xtrovert’

| & G Morton ‘Dasler’
G Adams ‘Low Profile’
D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’
M Webster ‘The Otter’
C Quartley ‘Impi’

C Quartley ‘Impi’

J Crockatt ‘Giggle’

D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’
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2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

T Cunliffe ‘Insatiable’

A Meredith ‘Al Fresco’

P Griffiths ‘Jagerbomb’

R Rankin ‘Pandemonium’
P Griffith ‘Jagerbomb’

R Tomison ‘Slangevar’
B Morris ‘Lulotte’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

B Morris ‘Lulotte’

J Deverell ‘Minim I’

R Tomison ‘Slangevar’
N Seddon ‘Joy’



1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1952
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1959
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1967
1968

Minima Rose Bowl

2024 Cruiser 2 Series, 1° place

Royal Naval Sailing Association — Tom Thicknesse ‘Gannet’

‘Windrush’

‘Maharanee’
‘Maharanee’
‘Maharanee’

‘Bandicoot’

‘Bandicoot’

A D Verniquet ‘Scarlette’
A E Dyer ‘Valere’

A D Verniquet ‘Scarlette’
A D Verniquet ‘Scarlette’
W Aucutt ‘Skua’

W Aucutt ‘Skua’

S Roch ‘Sea Robin’

A Hine-Haycock ‘Do Do’
H Vacher ‘Cyclops’

N Orchard ‘White Fire’

R Llewellyn ‘Solon’

| Morton ‘Misere’

M Hayman ‘Catriona’

C Widdicombe ‘Cinnabar’

| Morton ‘Misere’

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1975
1977
1978

1979
1980
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991

W L L Prichard ’Sanita’
W L L Prichard ‘Sanita’
P T Westcott ‘Calypso’
| Robinson ‘Birjitta’

| Robinson ‘Birjitta’

| Robinson ‘Birjitta’

G Bird ‘Windrush’

J Hopkins & D Field ‘Red
Duster’

P Lucas ‘Ripple’

J Trafford ‘Buccabu’

A J Sands ‘Paw Paw Patch’
P Hickling ‘Strike II’

C Veals ‘Jim Jam’

E Alston ‘Avrio’

E Alston ‘Avrio’

Geyer, Lindsay, Oliver &
Cook ‘Broachbuster’

L Playle ‘Papillon’
P Hickley ‘Lingo’

B Rigby ‘A/CD/C’
L Playle ‘Papillon’
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1992
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019
2021
2022
2023

L Playle ‘Papillon’
P Blackler ‘Aqua J’

N Haworth ‘Royal Castle
Hotel’

J McLaren ‘Jimini’

D & N Bomby 'Meyia’

S & K Hull ‘Buccaneer’

S & L Filmer ‘Jinjy’

D & N Bomby 'Meyia’

R Newcombe
‘Exehibitionist’

J & D Corlett ‘Euvation’

R Frost ‘Electra’

M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’

S Jones ‘Pearl’

J Wellerd & K Vasey
‘Comrade Spike’

C Davison ‘Rainmaker’
C Gribbin ‘Aegir’

C Gribbin ‘Aegir’

N Seddon ‘Joy’



1999
2000

2001

2001
2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Mount Stuart Trophies

2024 Thursday, 1% place
IRC1 Army Sailing Association - Henry Foster ‘ Fujitsu British Soldier

7

IRC2 John Howell & Paul Newell ‘Arcus’
IRC3 Sam & Sophie Pearson ‘Ruthless’

J Evans & S Unwin ‘AC/DC’

M & C Stephens ‘Runaway
Bus’

P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’

R Miller ‘Great Escape’
P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’

P Blackler ‘Red Fox of Dart’
D Scanlan ‘Fandango’

R Campion ‘Peanut’

P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’

T Harrington ‘Capitalism’

P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’

C Brown & P Harding
‘Fidessa Fast Wave’

J Pollard & S Semmens
“Xcellent’

D Pedrick ‘Impulsive’

C Rhodes ‘Alibi’
J Pollard ‘Xcellent’

P Rogers & R Duckworth
‘High Life’

S Semmens ‘Xcellent 6’

C Rhodes ‘Alibi’

N Martin ‘Jammy Dodger’
J Pollard & S Semmens
‘Xcellent 6’

2008

2009
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

C Rhodes ‘Scallywag’

N & D Passmore ‘Apollo’
S Semmens ‘Xcellent 6’

D & K Apthorp ‘J-Dream’

J Mclaren ‘Maridadi’
D & K Apthorp ‘J-Dream’

P Claude & M Heyes
‘Jenga VI’

P Rutter ‘Quok Ka’
S Semmens “Xcellent 6’

S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’

J Goring ‘Keronimo’
M & J Holmes ‘Jika’Jika’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

D Bartholomew
‘Tokoloshe’

C & H Neve ‘No Chance’

M Bridges ‘Elaine’

A Gosling ‘Yes!’

J Chalmers ‘Bengal Magic’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

N Cherry & E Fishwick
‘Redshift on Baraka’

M Bridges ‘Elaine’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
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2016 R Bowden ‘Nifty’
J Allen ‘Antix’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
S Sawyer ‘Black Dog Team
Gul’
T Cunliffe ‘Insatiable’
R Puddifoot ‘Jibba Jabba’
T Cunliffe ‘Insatiable’
D Goulden ‘Bandit
J Gorman ‘Italian Job’
M O’Donnell ‘Darkwood’
D & W McGough ‘Just So’
J Muir ‘Scarlet Jester’
H Foster ‘Fujitsu British
Soldier’
M Bridges ‘Elaine Again’
O Berryman ‘Seajade’
2022 T & S Mack ‘McFly’
A Roberts ‘Jin Tonic’
O Love ‘Frank 3’

S Moore ‘Journeymaker II’

2017

2018

2019

2021

2023
J Harris ‘Jump n Shout’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’



1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Naturally Trophy

2024 Enthusiasm by Junior RDYC Sailor

M D Toft

R Fisher

M Brooks

J Quest

T Mawhood
M Stephens
Z Judge

A Morley

F Campbell
M Tracer

S Bennet

E Morton ‘Nik Nak’

J Howell-Richardson ‘Phizz’

C Cumbley ‘Final Fling’
R Small ‘Zerox’

T Mackie ‘Goldie’

M Parritt ‘Rat Bag II’

Eboney Hawke

1998 T Mackie ‘National 12 3247’
1999 T Mackie ‘National 12 3247’
2000 T Mackie ‘National 12 3247’
2001 J Stockbridge ‘White Noise’
2002 D Spurling ‘Savage Attack’
2003 S Winnen & F Dyer

2005 A Gibson & CEly

2006 A Gibson & CEly

2008 S Caseldine

2009 S Caseldine

2011 E Gribbin ‘Grib 1’

2012 E Gribbin

2013 S Nathan ‘Topper 27346’
2014 A Stubbs ‘Topper 44041’
2015 HlJones ‘Topper’

2016 HlJones ‘Topper 17798’
2017 J Gillmore ‘Topper 28640’
2018 J Rushton ‘Topper 45083’
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1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983

1985
1986
1987

1986

Nethway Pot

D G Pengelly ‘Pink Panther’
G H Cree ‘Dunlin’

J Birch ‘Josephine M’

F C Durbin ‘Felspar’

M J Taylor ‘Lady C’

D G Pengelly ‘Pink Panther’
J M & D Foster ‘Sinope’

D A C Campbell ‘Uomie’

D H Willis ‘“Tal Vez’

C & A Sands ‘Paw Paw
Patch’

E H R Tuson ‘Glitterbug’

Jackson, Hickson & Benns
‘Strike 2’

M Cornish ‘Baltimore Lady’
G Vowles ‘Amorique’

S Carpenter ‘Paw Paw
Patch’

G Vowles ‘Amorique’

2024 IRC3 Series, 3™ place

lan Braham ‘Haven KJ Enigma’

1987 S Carpenter ‘Paw Paw
Patch’

1988
1989
1990

P Johnson ‘Blues Breaker’
RNSA ‘West Wind’

M Timson ‘Taken to the
Cleaners’

1992
1993

J & R Hamblin ‘Angonne’
Hickling/Benns/Jackson
‘Lingo’

1994
1995
1996
1998
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

P W Hulme ‘Boisterous’

P Hulme ‘Jazz’

A R Hamblin Angonne’

N Daniel ‘Toroa of Axe’

I Wilkinson ‘Silk Purse’

P Blackler ‘Red Fox of Dart’
D Pedrick ‘Impulsive’

M Pickering ‘Hydrology’

C Rhodes ‘Alibi’

D Pedrick ‘Impulsive’
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2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019
2021
2022

2023

R Campion ‘Peanut’

P Davis ‘Alibi’

C Rhodes ‘Peanut’

M & J Holmes ‘Jika Jika’
R Adams ‘Rushcutter’

C & S Clyburn ‘Ayanami’
M Bridges ‘Elaine’

D Elliott ‘Mintaka’

R Campion ‘Peanut’

H Conway & J Barrett
‘Jaxxiva’

R Puddifoot ‘Jibba Jabba’
M Sharp ‘Demolition’

O & A Berryman ‘Seajade’
O &S Love ‘Frank 3’

A & P Goodman-Simpson
‘Reefer X’

W Newton ‘Jelly Baby’



1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977
1978

1979
1980
1981

1982

1983

Nethway Trophy

C R Wordsworth ‘Lara’

Mr & Mrs R J L Barbour
‘Thruster of Erme’

BRNC ‘Gryphus’

R Davis ‘Iphigenia’

C T H Kenlock ‘Tigo I’

D J R Farrant ‘Cavalcade’

S Filer ‘Chin-Chon’

Wray & Shaldon ‘Contessa
of Hurst’

S Filer ‘Harry Furlong’

M Heseltine & AV Douglas
‘Proven Sharp’

M Gatehouse ‘Whitewash’
R Broom ‘K.9.

Benns, Hickling & Jackson
‘Strike II

Forrest, Harford &
McCutcheon ‘Freya
of Lymington’

P Rutter ‘Silent Movie’

2024 IRC2 Series, 2™ place
Brian Denney & Hannah LePrevost ‘Jalapeno 3’

1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1991
1993

1994

1995
1996

1998
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

AJ & CASands ‘Wild
Thyme’

J D Brunner ‘Merlin I’

D Martin ‘Lepus Lazuli’

D Semmens ‘Eclat’

J Wood ‘Peppermint’

P Johnson ‘Blues Too’

Benns, Hickling & Jackson
‘Lingo’

C Little ‘Bounder of the
Century’

R & H Ellway ‘Hazy Rhythm’

R, D & G McPherson
‘Dansos’

J & K Pollard “Xcellent’

J Butler ‘Peanut’

V & M Mackie “Xcapade’
N Devonport ‘Musk Ox’

K Greenwood ‘Hazard
Chase’

N & S Brook ‘Jalapeno’
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2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2021
2022

2023

P Tyler ‘Neilsen Redeye’
N & S Brooke ‘Jalapeno’

N & S Brooke ‘Jumping
Jellyfish’

M Wallis ‘Jahmali’

D & K Apthorp ‘) Dream’
M Bridges ‘Elaine’

N Cash ‘Altura’

J & S Harrington ‘Vortex’
M Bridges ‘Elaine’

P Tyler ‘Neilsen Redeye’
N Devonport ‘Musk Ox’

E Fishwick ‘Redshift
Reloaded’

N Devonport ‘Musk Ox’
W Newton ‘Jelly Baby’
M Bridges ‘Elaine Again’

P Wanstall ‘Men Behaving
Badly’

M Chubb “First Light



2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2006
2007
2008
2010

Nonsuch House Trophy

2024 National Squib Thursday, 1st place

T Mackie ‘Atom’

M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
M Mackie ‘Tearaway’

B Dodwell ‘Riot’

T Savage ‘Blues Breaker’
J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

John Elwood ‘Hendrika’

2015 S Unwin & J Thomas 2019 S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’ ‘Mimosa’
2016 S Unwin & J Thomas 2021 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
‘Mimosa’ 2022 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
2017 M Brown “Atom’ 2023 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
2018 S Unwin & J Thomas
‘Mimosa’

Noss Marina Trophy

S

2024 Cruiser 2 Friday, 1% place
Angela Gibbon ‘Finale’

2011 S & L Filmer “Jinjy’ 2014 J & D Corlett ‘Eauvation’

2012 N Robson ‘Sibilation’ 2016 C North ‘Andaxi’

2013 R Newcombe 2022 C Gribbin ‘Aegir’
‘Exehibitionist’ 2023 N Seddon ‘Joy’
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1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

1993

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
‘Marie Louise’

P Nash ‘Mizpah’

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’

7

M Lucas ‘Marie Louise

A Tate ‘Airy House’
P D Vincent ‘Betany’
M Gidlow ‘Dipper’

Noss-on-Dart Marina Trophy

2024 IRC2, Wednesday, 1st place
John Howell & Paul Newell ‘Arcus’

1996 G Peck ‘Camp Freddie’ 2011 M Bridges ‘Elaine’

1997 R Barr X-Rated’ 2012 M & J Holmes ‘Jika-Jika’

1998 J & K Pollard “Xcellent’ 2013 C & H Neve ‘No Chance’

1999 J & K Pollard ‘Quantum’ 2014 J Chalmers ‘Bengal Magic’

2000 S Unwin & J Evans ‘AC/DC’ 2015 R & L Searle ‘Pincer

2001 L Playle ‘Papillon’ Movement’

2002 P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’ 2016 C North “Andaxi’

2003 S Semmens & J Pollard 2017 P Heys & N Haigh ‘Davanti
‘Xcellent’ Tyres’

2004 | Pollard & S Semmens 2018 D Goulden ‘Bandit’
Xcellent’ 2018 D & S Beddows ‘Carousel’

2006 J Muir ‘Scarlet Jester’ 2019 C Davison ‘Rainmaker’

2007 N & S Brooke ‘Jalapeno’ 2019 P Rowe ‘Ju Kyu’

2008 N Jones ‘Astarte’ 2021 Clair Gribbin ‘Aegir’

2009 D & K Apthorp ‘J-Dream’ 2022 S Marshal & D Hanley

2010 D & J Riley ‘No Retreat’ ‘Wilit’

Old Gaffers Goblet

2024 Gaffers 2 Friday, 1st place
Gil & Carolyn Hayward ‘Mary Hay’

2003 M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
2004 M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
2005 P Bidwell ‘Peach’

2006 M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’
2007 L Rowell ‘Dorothy’
2011 E Wheeler ‘Shabby’
2015 G Hayward ‘Mary Hay’

Old Gaffer Tankards

1995 P D Vincent ‘ Betany’ 2011 R Tushingham ‘Misty Morn’
M Lucas ‘Marie Lousie’ 2015 P Lucas ‘Ripple’

1996 M Lucas ‘Marie Lousie’
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Old Pulteney Trophies

2006
Smugglers Kettle: M & G Grant ‘Xante’ Genuine Maritime Award: M Brough ‘Steady
Hempbriggs Challenge Cup: C Thorpe ‘Firefox’ Barker’
Old Pulteney Glass: M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’ Telfords Challenge Prize: D Wadsworth
. . ‘Audacious’
Silver Darlings Trophy: S Semmens ‘Xcellent 6’
2007
Smugglers Kettle: T Savage ‘Blues Breaker’ Genuine Maritime Award: J McGregor ‘Jammy
Hempbriggs Challenge Cup: S Barker ‘Scallywag’ Dodger’
Barrels of Gold: M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’ Telfords Challenge Prize: S Figg ‘Rag Doll’

Silver Darlings Trophy: N Jones ‘Astarte’

Paul Barclay Nautical Voyages Salver

¥ vGoutdons Sons B anSete

-

--------

2024 IRCS5 Series, 1st place
Mike Mackie & Roger Nutall ‘Jiggy’

2009 B Rhodes ‘Lisette’ 2012 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’ 2015 J Gorman ‘Italian Job’
2010 S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano!’ 2013 J Gorman ‘Italian Job’ 2017 R Frost ‘Electra’
2011 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’ 2014 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’
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Philip Leisure Group Trophy

2024 IRC1, Wednesday, 1° place

Army Sailing Association - Henry Foster ‘Fujitsu British Soldier’

1996 T Mack ‘McFly’ 2005 R Miller ‘Quick Silver’ 2013 M Bartholomew
1997 R Boulter ‘Thunder’ 2006 P Rogers & R Duckworth ‘Tokoloshe’
1999 R Boulter ‘Thunder’ ‘High Life’ 2014 A Gosling ‘Yes’
2000 V Fisher ‘The Edge’ 2007 N Martin ‘Jammy Dodger’ 2015 J Gair - Hill ‘Zero II’
2001 R Cameron-Davies ‘I-Site’ 2008 N & D Passmore ‘Apollo’ 2017 A Williams ‘Keronimo’
2002 D Scanlon ‘Fandango’ 2009 P Rutter ‘Quokka’ 2018 S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’
2003 J Symington ‘Mustang 2010 J Mclaren ‘Maridaddi’ 2019 S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’

Sally’ 2011 J Otter ‘Werewolf’ 2022 R Rankin ‘Pandemonium’
2004 R ASTurner ‘Cougar’ 2012 A Williams ‘Dignity’

PDRR Tankard

2024 Classics 1, Friday, 1% place
Mike Sellers ‘L’Aquarelle’

2007 C Rhodes ‘Alibi’ 2018 A Brierley ‘Crazy Horse’ 2019 M Mackie & R Nuttall ‘Jiggy’
2016 C &S Clyburn ‘Wet NDry’ 2019 Handley James &Co 2021 D Hanley ‘Impulsive’
2017 LKenna ‘Chameleon’ ‘Gr8 Banter 2022 M Mackie & R Nuttall ‘Jiggy’
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Poly Rose Cup

2024 Gaffers Series, 2" place
Toby Denham ‘Swallow’

2012 W Oliver ‘Nutmeg’ 2016 | Terblanche ‘Transnagh’ 2021 P Lucas ‘Cynthia’
2013 P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 2017 J Rawlins ‘Vagrant Gipsy’ 2023 M Darley ‘Pippin’
2014 W Oliver ‘Nutmeg’ 2018 G Hayward 'Mary Hay’

2015 P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 2019 M Darley ‘Pippin’

Porthole Trophy

1997 B Keelan ‘Kelpie’ 2000 P Heighway ‘Muriel’ 2004 M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’

1998 P Lucas ‘Ripple’ 2001 N Baxter ‘Pearl’ 2006 P Lucas ‘Ripple’

1999 M Lucas ‘Marie Louise’ 2002 N Baxter ‘Pear!’ 2007 L Rowell ‘Dorothy’
Puffin Trophy

2024 IRC5 Thursday 1% place
Rob Macgregor ‘Dark Horse’

2023 S Marshall & D Hanley ‘Wilit’
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RDYC Burgee Trophy

Haven
Knox-
p. Johnston

2024 J109 Series 2" place
David Richards ‘Jumping Jellyfish’

1980 R CR Ensor ‘Hippolyta’ 1992 N Drew ‘Pluto’ 2007 R Jobson ‘Dragon Fly’
1981 R CREnsor ‘Hippolyta’ 1993 T Reed ‘Saladin’ 2008 P Johnson ‘Atom’
1982 R C G Davis ‘T for Two’ 1994 A Goodson ‘Cybele’ 2009 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
1983 R C G Davis ‘T for Two’ 1995 A Goodson ‘Cybele’ 2010 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’
1984 R CR Ensor ‘Hippolyta’ 1996 A Goodson ‘Cybele’ 2013 T Dickins ‘Jubilee’
1985 CR Ensor ‘Hippolyta’ 1997 A Beadel ‘Pal’ 2014 P Griffiths ‘Jagerbomb’
1986 C Hutton ‘Mayfly’ & 1998 D Churchill ‘Artoo’ 2015 D McGough “Just So’

P Westcott ‘Samfi’ 2000 J Metcalf ‘Atom’ 2016 A Ohlsson & N Maclachlan
1987 C Hutton ‘Mayfly’ 2001 G Jenkins ‘Basilisk’ ‘Jai Ho’
1988 C Hutton ‘Mayfly’ 2002 P Nicholson Jumble’ 2017 A Ohlsson ‘Jai Ho’
1989 R Davies ‘B Exshtatic’ 2003 ) Douglas ‘Cruachan’ 2018 P Rowe ‘Ju Kyu’
1990 N Drew ‘Pluto’ 2005 M Reed ‘Bandido’
1991 N Drew ‘Pluto’ 2006 E Tolliday ‘No Wonder’
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1905
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000

RDYC Regatta Bowl

2024 Best RDYC in IRCO/1/2/3 Series

S Butler ‘Maymon’

A Warr ‘Diatonic’

A Warr ‘Diatonic’

S & J Unwin ‘Cheap Thrill’
P Johnson ‘Blues Too’

S & J Unwin ‘Cheap Thrill’
S & J Unwin ‘Cheap Thrill’

J Pritchard & J Butler
‘Peanut’

S Unwin ‘Red Shed’
S Unwin ‘AC/DC’

P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’

Marc Koska ‘Raspberry Jam’

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2011

P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’

D Scanlon ‘Fandango’

P Johnson ‘Blues Extra’

C Wride & G Myles ‘Jazz’

R Miller ‘Dignity’

C Wride ‘Jazz’

A Maunder ‘Xtrovert’

R Miller ‘Dignity’

R Miller ‘Dignity’

J & M Round-Smith
‘Jalabeano’
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2012

2013
2014
2016

2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

J & M Round-Smith
‘Jalabeano’

H Bomby ‘Rockfish’
H Bomby ‘Red’

A Bower & J Crockatt
‘Jump N Shout’

P Symons ‘J’Ouvert’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’



1987
1988
1990
1991
1995

1996

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

RDYC
RDYC
Royal Torbay YC
Royal Torbay YC

2024 IRCO Series, 3rd place

RDYC Trophy

Ellie Wollmann ‘Frequent Flyer’

Benns, Hickling & Jackson
‘Papillon, ‘Lingo’, ‘Hazy

Rhythm’

Solent Sailaways: ‘Jouster’,

‘McFly’ & Xcaliber’

‘Moya’ 1983
‘Moya’ 1984
‘Tern’ 1985
‘Tern’ 1986
‘Moya’ 1987

2000

2001

2002

2003

RDYC Team: ‘Dignity’,
‘Blues Xtra’ & ‘AC/DC’

IPS: ‘I-Site’, ‘Peanut’ &
‘Silk Purse’

Red White and Blue of

RDYC: ‘Fandango’,
‘Blues Extra’ & ‘Red Fox’

‘Lingo’, ‘Blues Xtra’ &
‘Mustang Sally’

RDYC Trophy

2007

2008

2009
2010
2013
2023

Poole YC: ‘Premier Flair’,
‘Panache’ & ‘Kudos’

“Xcellent’, ‘Vortex’ &
‘Fearnought’

‘Dignity’

R Campion ‘Peanut’
| Braham ‘Enigma’
J Howells ‘Gelert’

2024 Gaffer 1 Series, 1st place
Peter Lucas ‘Cynthia’

’

‘Moya
‘Moya’
‘Rita’
‘Tern’
‘Tern’

1988
1995
1996
1997
1998

‘Rocket’

‘Kelpie’

‘Roxane’

‘Dorothy’

‘Kelpie’
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1999
2004
2005
2006
2007

‘Kelpie’

2008 ‘Muriel’

‘Dorothy’ 2009 ‘Claire Louise’
‘Dorothy’ 2009 P Lucas
‘Marie Louise’ 2011 P Lucas
‘Dorothy’ 2015 P Lucas



Redwing Bowl

1895 ‘Rag’ 1979 CKenlock ‘Somersault’ 2004 D Campbell ‘Uomie’
1896 ‘Spruce V' 1980 P T Kelly ‘Navy Blue’ 2005 D Campbell ‘Uomie’
1897 ‘Spruce V'’ 1981 J Birch & A Roberts ‘Scoter’ 2006 N & H Franks ‘Matawa’
1898 ‘Lassie’ 1982 E H R Tuson ‘Glitterbug’ 2007 N & H Franks ‘Matawa’
1899 ‘Lassie’ 1983 Jackson, Hickling & Benns 2008 N & H Franks ‘Matawa’
1900 ‘Lassie’ ‘Strike 2/ 2009 DPenn ‘Guiliana’
1901 ‘Lassie’ 1984 P J Nash ‘Mr Sandman’ 2010 J Polley ‘Sara Moraea’
1958 H Vacher ‘Red Dart’ 1985 T D Hanley ‘Bluejacket’ 2011 JPolley ‘Sara Moraea’
1960 E G Rolfe ‘Seagull’ 1986 D Tudway Tail Twister’ 2012 B Truscott ‘Nimrod’
1961 Richardson 1987 D Tudway Tail Twister’ 2013 B Truscott ‘Nimrod’
1962 W H Aucutt 1988 M J Hartle ‘Bananas’ 2014 P Britton ‘Florence’
1963 E Cox ‘Red Dart’ 1989 M JHartle ‘Bananas’ 2015 P Britten ‘Florence’
1964 K Witten ‘Woodpecker’ 1990 P Hickling ‘Lingo’ 2016 A-M Coyle ‘Responsive’
1965 R Hamblin ‘Gleam’ 1991 D Campbell ‘Uomie’ 2017 A-M Coyle ‘Responsive’
1966 AR Hamblin ‘Ardua’ 1992 M Hartle ‘Bananas’ 2018 J Wellerd & K Vasey
1967 K Witten ‘Gremlin’ 1993 P Hickling, Benns, Jackson ‘Comrade Spike’
‘Lingo’ ‘

1968 E Cox ‘Spindrift’ & 2019 A-M Coyle ‘Sarabande

. . 1997 P Hulme ‘Jazz’ of Dart’
1969 K Witten ‘Gremlin’

) 1998 B Coe ‘Sun Dancer’ 2021 A-M Coyle ‘Sarabande

1970 AR Hamblin ‘Ardua’ f Dart’
1971 AR Hamblin ‘Ardua’ 1999 B Coe ‘Sun Dancer’ orbar

amblin ‘Ardua .

o ’ 2000 D Campbell ‘Uomie’ 2022 A-M Coyle ‘Sarabande of
1973 AR Hamblin ‘Ardua Dart’
o , 2001 R Franks ‘Matawa’

1974 D Stoyle ‘Vianne ) 2023 A-M Coyle ‘Sarabande of

. o 2002 D Campbell ‘Uomie’ )
1975 R J Hitt ‘Spindrift’ Dart

2003 M Moody ‘Pala’
1976 D Stoyle ‘R194’
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Resnova Floating Inn Trophy

2024 Cruiser 1 Thursday, 1 place
Ed Wilton ‘Who’s Next’

2009 CThorpe ‘Firefox’ 2014 P Craft ‘Mayhem Plus’ 2019 B Morris ‘Lulotte’
2010 P Robson ‘Haraka’ 2015 B Morris ‘Lulotte’ 2022 M Carrington ‘Juno’
2011 R Newcombe ‘Wyvern’ 2016 B Morris ‘Lulotte’ 2023 R Mitchell ‘Liberty of
2012 CQuartley ‘Imp¥’ 2017 R Frost ‘Electra’ Cowes'’

2013 P Britton ‘Florence’ 2018 C Davison ‘Rainmaker’

Roger Richards Trophy

2024 Best RDYC in IRC4/IRC5 Series
Mike Mackie & Roger Nuttall ‘Jiggy’

2006 P Boden ‘Ingo’ 2013 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’ 2019 M Mackie & R Nuttall
2007 S Barker ‘Scallywag’ 2014 J Gorman ‘Italian Job’ Jiggy’

2009 | Cooke ‘Tudor Rose’ 2015 M Mackie & R Nuttall 2021 M Webster ‘Humdinger’
2010 M Webster ‘The Otter’ ‘liggy’ 2022 M Mackie & R Nuttall
2011 D Pedrick ‘Dogtired’ 2018 M Mackie ‘liggy’ Jiesy

2023 B Morris ‘Stren’
2012 D Crees ‘Raoul Devos’

68



1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2004

1992
1993
1994
1995

Sabey Challenge Trophy

J Pollard ‘Ace’

S W Brackley ‘Reaction 3’
G Peck ‘Camp Freddie’

R Barr ‘X-Rated’

J & K Pollard “Xcellent’

J & K Pollard ‘Quantum’
D Scanlon ‘Fandango’

R Cameron ‘I-Site’

A Richards ‘Minnie the
Moocher’

P Harding & C Brown
‘Fidessa Fast Wave’

N Drew ‘Pluto’

T Reed ‘Saladin’

A Goodson ‘Cybele’
A Goodson ‘Cybele’

2024 IRC1 Series, 1% place

Army Sailing Association — Henry Foster ‘Fujitsu British Soldier’

2006 P Rogers & R Duckworth 2017 A Williams ‘Keronimo’

‘Highlife’ 2018 S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’

2007 N Martin Jammy Dodger’ 5519 g Sawyer ‘Black Dog’

2010 N & A Haigh "Dark & 2021 H Foster ‘Fujitsu British
Steamy Soldier’

2011 P utter ‘Quokka & 2022 S Moore ‘Journeymaker II’

2012 J Goring ‘Keronimo’ 2023 Knight Build Ltd

2013 M Bartholomew (J Chalmers) ‘Happy
‘Tokoloshe’ Daize’

2014 A Gosling ‘Yes!
2015 J Gair ‘Zero I
2016 A Williams ‘Keronimo’

Scimitar Trophy

1996 A Goodson ‘Cybele’ 2000 D Churchill ‘Artoo’
1997 A Goodson ‘Cybele’ 2001 M Reed ‘Bandido’
1998 D Churchill ‘Artoo’
1999 D Churchill ‘Artoo’
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1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1998
1999
2000

Scots Aviation Trophy

N Daniel
V Weston
C Rhodes
CKing

C Rhodes

J Pritchard & J Butler
‘Peanut’

S Hills ‘Red October’
S Hills ‘Red October’
| Wilkinson ‘Silk Purse’

2024 IRC3 Series, 1% place

Sam & Sophie Pearson ‘Ruthless’

2001 P Blackler ‘Red Fox of Dart’

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

R Campion ‘Peanut’

P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’

C Rhodes “Xanthippe’

F Elwood ‘Lingo’

C Rhodes ‘Alibi’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
S Semmens Xcellent’

S Semmens “Xcellent’
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2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2022
2023

S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
R Watney ‘Jeopardy’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
R Baker ‘JayWalker’

| Braham ‘Haven KJ Enigma’
D Goulden ‘Bandit”’



Shipmanne of Dartemouthe Trophy

2024 Savills Passage Race, Cruiser, 3" place

Stephen Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano!’

1980 R D Barker 1994 WM ) Bennett ‘Mr Whirl 2010 R Soper

1981 J Metcalfe the Windmill 2011 D Pedrick ‘Dog Tired’

1982 | Barker 1995 MJ Bennett ‘Mr Whirl 2012 J Cook ‘Jenga &’

the Windmill’

1983 J Metcalfe 2013 R Frost ‘Electra’
1999 P Radgick ‘Firestorm’ .

1984 | Barker 2014 P Britton ‘Florence’
2000 L Playe ‘Papillon’ .

1985 | Barker 2015 T Dewing ‘Legacy’
2001 F Lambert . .

1986 R Barker 2016 A McNicol ‘Lucille’
2003 R Miller ) )

1987 R D Barker 2017 S Lindley-Shaw ‘A PianoV!

2004 C Greensted ‘Diva of
Ardamont’

2005 D McQuire

1988 M Bennett
1989 R Barker

2018 N Royle ‘Rising Sunne’
2019 JRickard & B Dodwell

‘Elec Marine’
1990 R Barker 2006 C Thorpe ‘Firefox’ 2021 S Bedd ‘c v
eddows ‘Carouse
1991 D Bretherton 2007 T Savage ‘Blues Breaker’ , i
1992 D Smart ‘Pale Reflections’ 2022 D Banks ‘Sea Symphony
2008 CThorpe , ,
1993 M J Bennett ‘Mr Whirl 2023 D & S Beddows ‘Carousel Il
. . 2009 R Sage
the Windmill’

Sigma Trophy
2010 A Wright ‘Aspiration of Dart’

71



2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

S Semmens “Xcellent’

S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
R Watney ‘Jeopardy’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’

Silver Crown Salver

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006

B Moles ‘Trivial Pursuit’ 2007 S Figg ‘Rag Doll’

F lon ‘Island Dancer’ 2008 T Savage ‘Blues Breaker’

F lon ‘Island Dancer’ 2009 M Shaw ‘Odalisque’

F & D lon ‘Island Dancer’ 2010 M Grant ‘Xanthe’

A Bradford ‘Vertigo’ 2011 M Grant ‘Xanthe’

S Dart ‘Gordon Rose’ 2012 M Grant ‘Xanthe’

C C Greensted ‘Diva of 2013 M Grant ‘Xanthe’
Ardamont’ 2014 M Grant ‘Xanthe’

D Mettam ‘On the Ball 2015 R Tomison ‘Slangevar’

M Shaw ‘Odalisque’

Sir Arthur Goodson Trophy

2016
2017
2021
2022
2023
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M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
J Allen & S Ransom ‘Antix’
J Wellerd ‘Lay Down Sally’
P Symons ‘Slightly Steamy’
P Symons ‘Slightly Steamy’



1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1993
1994

2006
2007
2009
2010

Sisson Salver

2024 Laser Radial Series
1*t place
Victory Montgomery

pETNOUTH oy,

53 s,
& e ALVER Hp,
® %

2010 JRichardson

2011 JRichardson ‘Royal Yacht’
2012 J O’Brien

2013 H Williams

2014 H Bower

2016 JLewis

2019 J Humphries

2021 S Thomas

2022 M G Hardiman

2023 D Winks ‘Aella’

P Purkiss 1995 M B Arnold ‘Dart’
D N Purkiss 1996 D AT Burgess ‘Flip-Flop’
M Hebdidge 1997 U Bagnall ‘Vanity’
P Purkiss 1998 D AT Burgess ‘Flip-Flop’
P Purkiss 1999 M Parritt ‘Dr B’
R Burham 2000 A Dyer ‘Topper’
R Baxter 2006 H Bower
D A T Burgess 2007 S Bower
D AT Burgess ‘Flip-Flop’ 2008 P Bromley
D Burgess ‘Flip-Flop’ 2009 CRowsell
Skerries Trophy
2024 White Sail Series, 1% place
Richard Balfry ‘Harmony’
N Millward ‘Truffle Hunter’ 2011 M Moody ‘Pala’

P Forey ‘Wild Goose’ 2012 M Moody ‘Pala’
M & S Poole ‘White Knight’” 2013 S Jones ‘Lisa’

N Millward ‘Truffle Hunter’ 2014 E & P Broadbent ‘Genie
of Dartmouth’
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2015 A Handasyde Dick ‘Swaraj’
2016 V Taylor ‘Splash’
2017 V Taylor ‘Splash’
2023 R Cox ‘Tiger Lily’



Slapton Sands Trophy

2024 IRC5 Wednesday, 1st place
Mike Mackie & Roger Nuttall ‘Jiggy’

2012 R &V Griffith ‘Outrajeous’” 2014 | Mackinnon ‘Tigh Solvis I’ 2018 D & W McGough “Just So’
2013 | Mackinnon ‘Tigh Soluis II’ 2016 D McGough ‘Just So’ 2023 H Morgan-Harris ‘Solo’

Slippery Sam Trophy
2015 J Gorman ‘Italian Job’

Specialty Fasteners Trophy

2024 National Squib Saturday, 1° place

Gary Daniels & Des Meehan ‘Mimosa’

2010 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2014 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2019 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
2011 S Unwin & J Thomas 2015 CHutton ‘Tearaway’ 2021 R Readwin ‘Mimosa’

‘Mimosa’ 2016 J Ellwood ‘Hendrika’ 2022 M Brown ‘Blue Orca’
2012 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2017 J Ellwood ‘Hendrika’ 2023 M Brown ‘Blue Orca'
2013 M Mackie ‘Tearaway’ 2018 L & S McGrath ‘Longshot’
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2000

2001

2002

2003
2004
2005
2006

Splinlock Trophy
Spinlock IRC SW Championship

2019 M Mackie & R Nuttall Jiggy’

Sports Boats Trophies
(Trophies for 1%, 2" and 3™)

15t C Cumbley ‘J-String’
2" D Farramond ‘Pure Genius
3 S Williams ‘Wicked’
15t C Cumbley ‘)-String’
2" D Farramond ‘Pure Genius

’

’

3 D Sheeham ‘Jacksnipe’

1% ) & K Pollard ‘Xcellent’
2" A Peach ‘UK Panasonic’
3 S Porter ‘Boondoggle’

1°* N & G Broom ‘Hooligan’
1% ) & K Pollard “Xcellent’
1% P Jacobs ‘Trailer Trash’

15t P Blackler ‘Aqua )’
2" J Round-Smith ‘Jezebel’
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2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2014

2015

2016

1°* N Haworth ‘Royal Castle Hotel’
2" J Cook ‘Oh No!"'

1°t) Cook ‘Oh No!’
2" N Haworth ‘Royal Castle Hotel'

1°t'S Mittler ‘Team Baltic’

2" P Wanstall ‘Jasmine'

34D & K Round-Smith ‘Jezebel’
1%t ) Cooper ‘Oi!’

2" T Palmer ‘Just Do It/

3 T Dewing ‘Jack in a Box’

1°t'S Mittler ‘Team Baltic’
2" F Rowsel ‘Captain Jack’
3 N Skudder ‘Harley Quinn’
1°tJ Cook ‘Jenga 8’

2" Team Baltic ‘Baltic Wharf’
3 F Rowsell ‘Captain Jack’
1°*) Woods ‘Red’

2" D Roache ‘Jackaroo’
39N & A Banford ‘Hiphop’
1°* N Harris ‘Batchelor Pad’
2" D Roach ‘Jackaroo’

3 D Goulden ‘Joe Black’

1°' T Cunliffe ‘Insatiable’

2" P Heys & J Cook ‘Jenga’



1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1994

Stags Waterside Trophy

2024 Cruiser 2 Thursday, 1% place
Royal Naval Sailing Association - Tom Thicknesse ‘Gannet’

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Stewart Bam Tankard

2024 IRC2 Series, 3™ place

D & N Bomby ‘Meyia’

S Kilpatrick ‘Tancree’

K & S Hull ‘Buccaneer’

D & B Bomby ‘Meyia’

R Mead ‘Crystal Voyager’
J & D Corlett ‘Euvation’

R Frost ‘Electra’

R Savage ‘Bluesbreaker’

2017
2018

2019
2021
2022
2023

A Brierley ‘Hebe’

J Wellerd & K Vasey
‘Comrade Spike’

C Davison ‘Rainmaker’

C Gribbin ‘Aegir’

N Doidge ‘Free Spirit’
A Gibbon ‘Finale’

Alain Waha & Matthew Waite ‘Further West’

D G Pengilley ‘Alecco’

‘M J A Giret ‘Frith
of Furzeham’

S Kestin ‘Eternal’

C Kenlock ‘Somersault’

M J A Giret ‘Fritha’

F W Heal ‘Stubborn Streak’
R J Ellis ‘Mad Hatter’

E Alston ‘Avrio’

T F Evans ‘Dunlin’

E Alston ‘Avrio’

C Jacobs ‘Black Adder’

M Holden ‘Helter Skelter’
L Playle ‘Papillon’

T Bailey “Tom Bombadil II’
B J Shannon ‘Sundancer’

J French & W Michelmore
‘Dedbeat’

P Johnson ‘Blues Too’
P Johnson ‘Blues Too’

1995
1996
1997
1998
2001
2002
2004

2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

P Bruce ‘Owl’

P Bruce ‘Owl’

L Playle ‘Papillon’

R Turner ‘Dizzy’

P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’
S Maunder ‘Peanut’

J Pollard & S Semmens
Xcellent’

S Semens ‘Xcellent 6’

J Pollard & S Semmens
Xcellent’

S Semens ‘Xcellent’
B Jubb ‘Johnny Blue’
M & S Wallis ‘Jahmali’

Sailing Logic ‘Visit Malta
Puma’

N Devonport ‘Musk Ox’
J MacGregor ‘Flair IV’
P Tyler ‘Neilsen Redeye’
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2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

R & L Searle ‘Pincer
Movement’

R Baker ‘Jaywalker’

T Cunliffe ‘Insatiable’

| Braham ‘MS Enigma

D & W McGough ‘Just So’
D Goulden ‘Bandit’

A Roberts ‘Jin Tonic’

P Wanstall ‘Men Behaving
Badly’



2008
2009
2010
2013
2014

Stewart Bam Trophy

1995 W Gresty ‘Red Mullett’ 2009 JSanderson

1996 R Harker ‘Mogwai’ 2010 L Bromige

1997 K Lucas ‘Jambro’ 2011 J Cunliffe ‘Red Snapper’
1999 S Parkinson ‘Oppsy Daisy’ 2012 L Gribbin

2000 A Dyer ‘Topper’ 2013 G Stubbs ‘Topper 43512’
2001 S Bower ‘Blue Cloud’ 2014 HlJones ‘Topper 23056’
2002 A Bower 2015 W Baker ‘Topper 28640’
2003 H Bomby 2016 M Deverell ‘Topper’

2005 C Haworth 2017 M Deverell ‘“Topper 46691’
2006 L Caseldine 2018 | Hemmings ‘Topper 29836’
2007 H Bower 2019 P Gault ‘Topper 28640’
2008 R Harris 2021 O Weir ‘Feva 5’

Stoke Gabriel Boating Association Trophy

2024 Best Performing Junior SGBA helm

Tom Smith
L Cadeldine 2015 T Leah
S Caseldine 2015 T & M Leah
L Bromige 2016 A Gillmore
F Gillmore ‘Tera 3’ 2023 T Smith ‘SGBA Feva’
A Gillmore ‘Feva Buzz’
Tew Trophy

2011 S Hare ‘Laser’
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Theadora Rose Trophy

2024 J109 Series, 1* place - J109 National Championship

Charles & Rosie Berry ‘Jeni’

1992 The Menagerie: 1998 RDYC Team: 2013 | MacKinonn ‘Tigh Soluis II’
M Hunter ‘Antares’, ‘Peanut’, 2014 | MacKinonn ‘Tigh Soluis II
C Rhodes ‘Lazy Bear’ & ‘Red Shed’ & 5015 J Howells ‘Gelert’
R Lindsay ‘Red Ted’ ‘Red Fox of Dart’ owells ‘Gelert

1997 Red White & Blue: 1999 Royal Southamptonyc; 2016 D McGough Just So
J Pritchard ‘Peanut’ J Danby 2017 S Perry ‘liraffe’
P J‘?hnkslonllBll;ZS Too’& 7001 Royal Western YC: 2019 D & W McGough ‘Just So’
szchrt,er Reddon ‘Richardsons Seat’, 2021 D & W McGough ‘Just S0’

’ra:ihfnedl-ssl:::letari’ 2022 D Richards ‘Jumping
gag Jellyfish’

2009 N Fullagar ‘Fixation’
2012 P Griffiths ‘Jagerbomb’

2023 JSmart ‘Jukebox’

Thomas Newcomen Trophy

2024 Cruiser 3 Friday, 1% place

Rosemary Tomison ‘Slangevar’

2009 D Rider ‘Catch 22’

2012 P Griffiths ‘Jagerbomb’
2013 P Griffiths ‘Jagerbomb’
2014 A Dicken ‘Jubilee’

2015 J Howells ‘Gelert’

2016 D McGough ‘Just So’

2017 A Ohlsson ‘Jai Ho’

2018 D & W McGough ‘Just So’
2022 R Tomison ‘Slangevar’
2023 E McMullan ‘Ocean Wave’
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Torquay to Dartmouth Salver — Passage Race

2024 Savills Passage Race, IRC, 2" place
Rob Cotteril ‘Mojo Risin”

1984 VJ Weston ‘Night Owler’ 2001 A Williams ‘Mighty Max 2" 2013 P Mason & C Hutton ‘Avrio’

1985 W Collins ‘Fighter’ 2002 N Millward ‘Truffle Hunter’ 2014 ™M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
1986 CJacobs ‘Black Adder’ 2003 S Semmens & J Pollard 2015 T Harrington ‘Vortex’
1987 R Mann ‘Racy Lady’ Xcellent’ 2016 M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
1988 D Campbell ‘Uomie’ 2004 N Roberts ‘Cul8R’ 2017 L Petropoulos &

1991 C Rhodes ‘Lazy Bear’ 2006 D Pedrick ‘Impulsive’ M Broughton ‘Assuage’
1994 P Johnson ‘Blues Too’ 2007 R Campion ‘Peanut’ 2018 M Mackie ‘Jiggy’

1995 P Johnson ‘Blues Too’ 2008 S Semmens ‘Xcellent’ 2019 R Campion ‘Peanut’

1996 S &J Unwin ‘Cheap Thrill 2009 A Given ‘High Tension’ 2021 N Pipe ‘Temptress’

1997 R & H Ellway ‘Hazy Rhythm’ 2010 J & R Round-Smith 2022 M Mackie & R Nuttall
1998 A Maunder ‘Xtrovert’ Jalabeano’ Jigey'

2011 A Given ‘High Tension’ 2023 R Cotterill ‘Mojo Risin”
2012 R Hillman ‘Exuberant’

1999 R Fletcher ‘Magnum’
2000 | Wilkinson ‘Silk Purse’

Towergate Mardon Trophy

2024 Classics 1,
Thursday, 1% place

Anne-Marie Coyle ‘Sarabande of Dart’

2009 CThorpe ‘Firefox’ 2021 J Deverell ‘Minim I
2010 A Wright ‘Endeavour of 2022 A & N Haigh ‘Fire Fox’
Dartmouth’ 2023 H Morgan-Harris ‘Solo’

2013 | Braham ‘Enigma’
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1991
1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Tracey White Memorial Trophy

For the best junior sportsperson during the Port of Dartmouth Royal Regatta

Awarded for the first time to a junior sailor

2009 Lucy Caseldine

TTB Silver Jubilee Rose Bow!

2024 IRCO Friday, 1st place

Thomas Kneen ‘Sunrise’

C Babbage, Topsham SC

RDYC, H Picton Jones ‘Dragon Fly’, A Warr
‘Diatonic’ & J Catchcart ‘Quicksilver One’

Topsham SC: M Minter ‘Antares’,
C Babbage ‘Mopsi’ & C Bryer ‘Lysander
of Topsham’

RDYC: M Green ‘Minerva’, C Bennett
‘Tiptoe Too’ & J Cathcart ‘Jorie I’

RDYC: M Green ‘Minerva’, H Picton Jones
‘Dragon Fly’

RDYC: M J Green ‘Minerva’, A Goodson
‘Cybele’ & A R Hamblin ‘Angonne’

RDYC: M J Green ‘Minerva’, H Picton Jones
‘Dragon Fly’ & C Cockall ‘Court Case’

80

2000

2001

2002
2004

2007

2010
2012
2013
2023

Topsham SC: ‘Mew Gull’, ‘Six Bells’ &
‘Vega Lyrae’

Starcross YC: ‘Imagination’, “‘Whisky Mac’ &
‘Inky Paper’

Topsham SC

Topsham SC: M Minter, N Ricketts, J
Anderson

Plymouth Sailing Community: ‘Scallywag’,
‘Samurai’, ‘Gordon Rose’

N Sharp ‘Demolition’
A McPhie ‘Wave Warrior’
R Campion ‘Peanut’

T Kneen ‘Sunrise’



TTB Wayfarer Tankard

1980 A Pen Symons 1991 R G Thomas

1981 R Hamblin 1992 R G Thomas ‘Pilliwinks’
1982 D J Stoyle 1993 M Kelsey ‘Sweet Nell II’
1983 P J Buckley 1994 M Kelsey ‘Sweet Nell II’
1984 | F M Robinson 1995 M Kelsey ‘Sweet Nell II’
1985 | F M Robinson 1997 R Thomas ‘Pilliwinks’
1986 | F M Robinson 2003 R Thomas ‘Pilliwinks’
1987 R Thomas 2006 J Vander Borght

1989 R Thomas

Tuson Trophy

1994 T Bloomfield ‘Synergy’ 2000 D Campbell ‘Uomie’ 2013 P Griffiths ‘Jagerbomb’
1995 CF Bryer ‘Lysander 2001 S Gardner ‘Fritha’ 2014 A Dickin “Jubilee’

of Topsham’ 2002 C Comber ‘Athena’ 2015 M Ozard ‘Blackjack’
1996 R Winkworth ‘Foyled Again” 5004 N Ricketts ‘Mew Gull’ 2017 D & W McGough “Just So’
1997 A Ricketts ‘Vega Lyrae’ 2006 D Penn ‘Misty Lady’ 2018 M &S Yates ‘Jago’
1998 N Daniel ‘Toroa of Axe’ 2007 T Savage ‘Blues Breaker’
1999 N Daniel “Toroa of Axe’ 2009 Cunliffe ‘Demolition’

Warren Point Trophy

2024 IRC5 Saturday, 1st place
Mike Mackie & Roger Nuttall ‘Jiggy’

2009 B Rhodes ‘Lisette’ 2012 M Jenkins ‘Roobarb’ 2015 M Mackie & R Nuttall
2010 S Linley-Shaw ‘A Piano’ 2013 H Conway ‘Jaxxiva’ Jiggy’
2011 D Crees ‘Raoul Devos’ 2014 J Gorman ‘Italian Job’
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1998 S Preston ‘Dossie’
1999 D Brown ‘Flete Lady’
2000 D Brown ‘Flete Lady’

Westbrook Cup

2001 P Kohler ‘Jacana’
2002 D Brown ‘Flete Lady’
2004 K Mooney ‘Lucidity’

Whitelegg Perpetual Cup

1966

1967
1968
1969
1971

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978

1980
1981

1982
1983
1984

2024 Best in IRCO/1/2 Series

2007

Haven

S Mitler ‘Tamarisk’

Army Sailing Association — Henry Foster ‘Fujitsu British Soldier’

M J Cox ‘Nella’ &
D H Duder 'Pandora’

S Day ‘Maelstrom’
J E Peters ‘Anjajo’
G W B Gordon ‘Zest’

E W B Edwards ‘Say
Gannet IV’

C R Brogden ‘Popincoota’
S Filer ‘Cin Chon’

G Sawtell ‘Wanton’

L J Best ‘Denali’

D O May ‘Winsome Blue’

S R G Gefferey & G Jenkins
‘Heuschrecke’

B & S Northmore ‘Jeanius’

J Birch & A Roberts
‘Scoter’, & F W Heal
‘Stubborn Streak’

K J Ellis ‘Mad Hatter’
E Alston ‘Avrio’

F W Heal ‘Stubborn Streak’

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1994
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

C Jacobs ‘Blackadder’

T Evans ‘Dunlin’

M Smith ‘Vogon’

P Johnson ‘Blues Breaker’
T Wakeham ‘Jeronimo’

J Wakenshaw ‘Jeronimo’

J Cook ‘Insanity’

S & J Unwin ‘Cheap Thrill’
J Pollard ‘Ace’

S W Brackley ‘Reaction 3’
G Peck ‘Camp Freddie’

L Playle ‘Papillon’ &
R Barr ‘X-Rated’

J & K Pollard “Xcellent’
J & K Pollard ‘Quantum’
P Johnson ‘Blues Xtra’
R Cameron ‘I-Site’

R Campion ‘Peanut’

T Harrington ‘Blues Xtra’
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2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022
2023

J Pollard & S Semmens
Xcellent’

J Pollard ‘Xcellent’

C Rhodes ‘Alibi’

M & M Dodd ‘Fearnought’
N & D Passmore ‘Apollo’

R Miller ‘Dignity’

N & A Haigh ‘Dark & Steamy’
S Semmens ‘Xcellent’

M & J Holmes ‘Jika’Jika’

D Bartholomew ‘Tokoloshe’
A Gosling ‘Yes’

J Gair — Hill ‘Zero I

A Williams ‘Keronimo’

A Williams ‘Keronimo’

D Goulden ‘Bandit’

S Sawyer ‘Black Dog’

H Foster ‘Fuijitsu British Soldier’
K Taylor ‘Jump 2 It’

T Kneen ‘Sunrise’



1992
1993
1994
1995

M Mears ‘Dry Ice’

P Taylor ‘Papa Romeo

M Harvey ‘Revenge’

M Rimmer & V Baczor
‘Merlin of Lee’

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Wray Trophy

1996 C Thorne ‘Blue Peregrine’
1997 P Robson ‘Robbie’
1998 C Thorne ‘Blue Peregrine’

2001 R Puddifort ‘Whippa
Snappa’

X332 Tankard

2002 D & F Crawforth ‘Sigress’
2003 M Gill ‘Harmony’

2004 C Wride & G Myles ‘Jazz’
2006 C Wride ‘Jazz’

2002 S Maunder ‘Peanut’

2004 ] Butler ‘Peanut’

2006 S Spiller ‘Electron V’

2007 R Beale & T Newton ‘Xcentric’
2010 N ZEnnstrom ‘Ran’

2011 J Otter ‘Werewolf’

Yorkshire Building Society Trophy

R Craffer ‘Vianne’

J H Hearth ‘Joan of Arc’
M Hunt ‘Hole in One’

M Brooks ‘Shockwave’
R Thomas ‘Pilliwinks’

N Drew ‘Yesterday Man’
N Hosie ‘Blind Faith’

2024 PY2 Dinghy Series, 1% place

Howard Frear ‘Jessica’ (Streaker)

1988 C Gorringe ‘Blind Faith’
1989 M Meakin ‘Smokey Jo’
1992 A Hall ‘Backy Dips’

1993 | W Morton ‘Flying Ferret’
1994 A Hall ‘Rough Diamond’
1995 A Tyler ‘White Light’

1996 W H Jackson ‘The Deal’
1997 S Bennett ‘Booby Trap’
1998 M Mackie ‘Rival’

1999 J Weekes ‘Adrenalin’

2000 D Guthrie ‘Red Thing’

2001 TlJohnson ‘PH AT RS

2002 J Barker ‘Australian DJ’
2003 JJ Weeks ‘Adrenalin’

2004 D Guthrie ‘Betty Swallocks’
2006 D Guthrie ‘Betty Swallocks’
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2007 N A Harris ‘Turtling’
2008 D Guthrie ‘Betty Swallocks’

2009 T Black & A Stillman
‘Blowing Free’

2010 J Richardson ‘Royal Yacht’

2012 T Fastnedge ‘Double
Trouble’

2013 J Dodd ‘Shady Lady’
2014 J Carr ‘Wild Weasel’
2015 J Dodd ‘Shady Lady’
2016 T Littler ‘RS Aero 9’
2017 P Lingham

2018 M Thomas

2019 H Frear

2021 G Burton

2023 J Clarke & S Middleton
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